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/| Kensas City, lo,

9-17-34

TITLE: . 0O

GEORGE ¥XLLY BARNES with aliases, ET AL '
CEARLES F. URSCHLEL = VICTIM

) KIDNAPING

| SYNOPSISor FACTS:

- t T -

Edward]Doll, prisoner, Us S.gFenitentiary, Leaven-
worth Kensas, edvises Frank[Fayes, Chicago, re-

ceived £640.,00 of UrsclLel rahsom money from Albert
3etes by registered meil from Denver shortly before

C-

Bates was arrested. Claims Eayes knew money re-
ceived was Urschel ransom moneys
. RUC. )

Letter from Yansas City Office to Division dated
August 8, 154, in case entitled "EDWARD DOLL,
STON with aliasee - FATIONAL lOTCR VEEICLE THEFT ACT"..
LR
Dmf’,; %, ' ~:Edward Doll, alias|LaRue, aliaialey, register number 44730,
n &xSf&tns Eenitentlary, Leavenworth, Kensas, was interviewed by the
?:‘ﬁiw $yr=on~32pterber 17, 1924, EFEe stated tkat sometime prior to the Urschel
‘kidraping.Xlbert Bates turned over to Frenk Hayes, at Chicago, & nusber of
"HOtY Libertﬁ\bonds for disposal, receiving a fraction of their fece value,
It epreers thyt Frank Hayes hed some difficulty in disposing of the bonds
in guestion, &nd as s result thereof suffered a loss of £640,00, Eeyes later
called this to Bates' attention and the latter agreed to meke good tle loss,

Doll stated thet for & period of time after the Urschel rarsam
poney was paid he was in Chicago zrd in daily contact with Frank Hayes, While
there on one occasion before Bates wes arrested in Denver Eayes received a
telegram from Betes signed "Thompson™, sent, he believes, over the Western
Union Telegraph Compeny from Denver, Colorado. The wire mede reference to
a Special Delivery registered letter which Betes was sending to Heyes. Althous
Doll read the telegrem Le did not remember the contents. A day or two later,
eaccording to Doll, & registered letter was received by Mayes in his presence
at thLe EKayes Hotel, 745 South State Street, Chicego, Illinois. This letter
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was from Bates and contained £640,00 in twenty dollar bills. Bates wrote
that he had been in on the "biggest toucb™ in his career, and indicated to
.- Hayes that the $640,00 was Urschel ransom moneys Hayes endeavored to enlist
the services of Doll In disposing of the money but Doll declined in view of
the small emount involved and the risx he would run in disposing of it.
Eayes then had, according to Doll, soms hangers-on at the Hayes Lotel change

the twenty dollar bilis for ®clean money",

Doll has expressed his willingness to testify against lzyes
should he be prosecuted for receiving the rensom money but was unable to furnist
‘any corroboration other than that indicated above,

No leads ere being set out for the Chicago or Denver offices,
it being left to the discretion of the office of origin as to whether this
angle of the cese should be further developed.,

REFERRED UPON CQPLETION
TO TRE OFFICE OF ORIGIN.
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Octover 3, 19%

Speeisl Agent in Charge,
Chiecage, Illinads,

RF:  GADRGE KXLLY BAMIES, with elisses, ot ale
! CHARLYS P. URACHEL = VICTOL
Kidnapinge

Your sttenticn is invited %o the regort of
1a1 Agen Sansas City, Niesowrd,
z“ww 3, 1 which 1t Lo related thet
Frank Bayes received $640 of the Urschal ransom maney
from Albert Bates by registered mdl from Dewvers
Goloredo ghortly before the latter was !

It is desived thot efforts be made to verify
mamwmsm,mﬂwwmwo
a prisoner in the TGaited States Penitentiary, 'W' th,
Kenozse

Yory truly yours,

OIVISIN CF INYESTIGATION,
V.S, LEFARTEENT GF JUSHCE

c-1
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GEORCE KELLY BARNES with aliases, et alj f -
CHARLES ¥ CURSCHEL - Victim . . b xisaping =Y

o
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SYNOPSIS of FACTS:

interviewed et Springey, Okla.

states that he hes no knowledge of the passing of the
Urschel ransom money by ondf Elk City,
Oklahom;. i

Pe

REFERENCE: Reports of Special Agents '
Oklehoma City, Okla,, 8-17-34 and Dalles,

Texas, 7-30-34,

DETAILS: Al biC

rough Postmaster (D sorivger, Oklahoma, it was learned
that had been seen recently in that vieinity and that he had

been staying at the home of brother-in-law, living in Springer,
advised Agent thet would likely be found et the home o

on the Woodford Road west of Springer, sister of

as located at Lome of his sister and questioned by Agent con-
cernirng his connections with t Elk City, Oklshome and any knowl edge
ocrfifsmight beve reletive to the passing of the Urschel ransom money by-

-stated that he has known for about six years and that he
hes completed numerous liquor transactions with him, most of which ocourred prior
to the time was convicted on & liquor charge in Texas in 1930,  He stated”
thet he had not had many dealings with since before 1930,  He corroborated

tbe statement of (D :ot out in the report of Special Agen
- pelles, Texas, July 30, 1934, in whichdindicated thet he and

WKL -
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__O0f the Urschel ransom money mentioned in the statement o

kot intend to have further deealings with

1934, that he would attempt to verify the statement that

. 2w

place at EIE Tity,
He denied having any knowledge
however;

‘and steted that to his lmowledge had no money other than the change
in his pookets. (P stated that his trip todplaco was mede in-
‘about April of 1934; that he and left Padueah early in the ‘morning
and returned on the same day end that they were not at place very
Jong. Xe advised that. the rentioned b as one of the
fellows working at place is his brother-in-law and that he is now at

Childress, Texas. stated that he does rot know of the
nentioned by L. . ‘ -

had made & trip from Puducah, Texds to
Oklahome for a-load of 11quor early in 1934.

-stated thet he had been in Arkensas for several months snd thet
ke hsd returned tc the viecinity of irdmore end Springer, Oklahoms only a few
days prior to the time he was interviewed by -Agent, He indicated thet he diéd
and that he proposes to stay in

the vicinity of Springer with his sister for several weeks. Hs stated that i

when he goes to Paducah in October,
is passing some

of the Urschel ransonm money end thet he will notify the O oma City office es
to the reszults of his inquiry, whether they be positive or negative. He indis -
cated that he had known quite well when he was dealing with him regularly -
and thet he had resmained at place for some thirty days at one time. He
stated that he had seen only twice since he had completed his sentence on
the liquor charge in Texas during the latter paert of 1931, one of which was
during April of 1934 when he went there from Pad\.cah with end the

other teing in Decanber of 1932,

should he pase through Elk City to see!

Ireamich as stated that he would have no percanent address and
d:¢d pot imow where he would be located in the future, no undeveloped lead ‘is

bemg set out to co"tam’and reliance will be placed upon his word to
e results of his inquiry at blece

rotify this cffice as to
« PENDING =

o Msie
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San Antonic; Tex. | Septe 20'3¢ | 9/12/34 [ ]

T CHARACTER OF CASE:

GEORGE KELLY%AE{E with aliesses, et al -
CH4HLES F.OURS_CHRL, Victim KIDRAPING

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS:

He Wol Steimmen, 827 South 7th Street, Waco, interviewed
and from statements made it is quite evident Mr, Steimnmang
who is 73 years. of age, is in his dotage and could give
no compréte informations R.UeCe

Reference: Letters fram Oklahome City office dated July 27,
1934, and August 24, 1934,

DETAILS:

At Waco, Texas, Agent accompenied by Captain of Detectives (NG
called at 827 South 7th Street, where H. We Steirman was interviewed.

Mre. Steinman stated that he knew that Mr. Urschel would send someone to
Waco to talk with him; however, that he had retber talk to Mre Uraschel personally
as he was positive that there was a2 great oil field around Waco and he desired to
locate the money that had been hiddem by the kidnapers end request kir. Urschel to
spend this money in developing the oil field around Waco, Lir, Steimman stated
that he was a geologist; that he is 73 years of age; that he desired to‘locate some
young man and educate him along the lines that he had been educated and turn this

DETAILS

young man over to the Govermment so that he could de useful to the Govermment.

Mr, Steimman after swearing both@EJJP:na this Agent to absolute
secrecy led them out into the backyard where there was an old wooden shed, the
door of which was locked with a Yale padlocke The door was opened and Mr, Steimma

ahowed Agent end @D two wires suspended fram the rafters by other wires

,‘overal ires running zigzag across the rafters from these two wires., He then
oblong \king therefrom two long keer sticks with cloth wrapped
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~"around one end of each, He then raised & blotter on an o0ld table where

- paper.cnps held the photographs of Mr, Urschel and his wife while attende

" ing the Kelly trial at Oklahoma Citys, He then stated that he could tell

jand Agent whether Mre and Mrs, Urschel were at homee After”

_waving one of the keen sticks in a peculiar mammer ho .stated, that Mr, Urschel °

was in the oil fields in Oklahoma end Mrse Urschel was at homs, “He then

“” took the other stick and went through the seme performence,.stating that he
would find where the money was buried; that it had been taken to a ranch in
Coryell County and buried there by George Kelly, After waving this other
stick or smell rod for considerable time he stated that there were three chalky
hills and that the money was buried between . .two-of these hills somewhere in
Coryell County and insisted that he go with Agent and ‘endeavor: to locate
these hills, Hs stated further that he could locate the graves where Clyde
Barrow and Bonnie Parker were buried -through these rods and apparatus,

- Among the photogrephs .seen in the collection of Ur, Bteimnan were
members of the Karpis gang, members of the Dillinger gang, Blackie Thompson
. and Raymond Hamiltone, He proceeded to wave the magic wand after placing his
e .fiﬁger on each member of the gang who is now a fugitive and stated timt he:
‘knew he cculd locate themirhemaeccmanied by this Agent X
It was quite evident rm Mr, Steimnn's’ sonversation ‘that ho is an
) 0ld men in his dotage 2nd locating hidden treasures and criminals by his
magic method is.one of his hobbiess Chief of Police @ at waco, Texas,
stated that just -about three weeks ago thet he had a mystericus call from -
¥r. Steimman to call at his homes, which he did, and Mr, Steimman went'through'

* ‘the same performance with Chief () Chier stated-that he 1s -
.positive that Mr, Steinman is in his dotage and fmmd'atioﬁs to'his bor-

liﬁfB. . . ’ 4"""_ -
. Mre Steimman also stated that thrm:gh thia mgic wand and~his
apparatus he had located George Kelly at a ranch in Coryell County aametim

in the months of August or September, 1933, where had left a horse - -
and saddle, It will be borme.in mind that. after . this .-
office was advised by Chief of Detectives -October. 18, 1933, -

‘that he bad informatiom that subject Kelly had been in.the.wicinity.of Heff.
Park, Coryell County and had visited what is Jmown as the Baugh Ranch where
same of this money was.buried,-covered this investigation thoroughly as shown
in letter to the Dallas office dated Hovamber 3, 1933, which investigation
developed that George Kelly was never at this rench and that the saddle left °
.at this rench was left by (- "aco» Texas, and this saddle had
been stolen at Waco, Tex, ' '

Referred upon completions

A\l Blc
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St Septesber 24, 1934 \

&w . Speci&l A‘antln_ Charge, '

Dear Sir:

Your ettention is invited to Divisioa letter \
dated 14, 1934, concerning the allegations made \
by one to the effect that she was in - :
posaesai.cn 2,030 of th som money pald in the
Charles FO Uramal Eidnaping\case.

It 1s requested that this matter be givn
early attention. '

Very truly yours,

John Edgar Hoover,
Director.

1 yeillicow
c-1
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+ UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION |
" m:\::omsnum AT MCMA CITY, OKLAHOMA. FILE NO. 7-1_

REPORT MADE AT:

DATE WHEN MADE:

| PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE:

REPORT MADE BY:

Naanvnii'.‘ Tenn, 9u26-34 s/27,28/3¢« | o
e | TITLE: v CHARACTER OF CASE: _
o KE%Y CRARNES, with aliases, ot al
o ;‘\’ charle Urschel ~ Vietim KIDNAPING

-

SsYNopsisorFACTS: COlt .45 Automatic pistol, U.S.Army model, serial

#231-182, recovered from George Kelly Barnes at time
of his apprehension, 9-26-38. This gun has been
traced through possession by J.C.Tichenor,

posseasion
vho lives in Marshall County, Mias,

Al BIC

| DETAILS: This report is predicated upon Division instructions to trace all
guns recovered during the course of an investigation bagk to the factory.

Memphis, Tennessee, stated that he
had sold J. C. Tichenmor a Colt. .45 Army Model pistol that was recovered from Kelly

at the time of his arrest the latter part of September, 1933; that he had gotten this
gun in an automobile deal from onem colored, who works for the
Clearpool Inn, near Oakville, Tennessee, y 934 in a trade for a Gardner
Roadster.

colored, was interviewed at Clearpool Inn, located
about two miles south of Oakville, Tennessee, &an

d stated that he had bought the gun
8_ address unknown, who had stolen the gun fro some-
time during February, 1933; that he did not know the gun was stolen when he bought

it; that he had traded it to n a car.

Germantown, Tennessee, Route #1, at Bankhead Tourist
Camp, stated that he had borrowed the Colt Automatic in question fro

‘| and hed lost it one night at a colored dance, or that it had been stolen from him.
! did not know where could be located, but referred agent to Hickory —
Hill, Tennesses, té inquire for the location of since he had lived in that

_ DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
S LY 7 [, il )= 115 /20
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neighborhood, and local ingquiry established that

Memphis, Tennessse.

- - 31vins ot

-

[P e

= At Memphis, Tennessee, it was
ascertained that orked for the Chicksaw Heading Company, about
v stated that he had bought
the gun fr "who had since moved to Cooperville, . RV
Tennessee; that he had purchased this gun in the fall of 1930, had kept
‘the gun about two years when he had loaned it to (D v:o bad

lost it during the winter of 1932-33, ‘

* Cooperville, Tennessee, Route #2, stated
that he had the gun, a «4© Colt Army Model Automatic, but did not know the
number of the.gun, about four months and had sold it ¢
that he had loaned a negro by the nams of $10,00, when this
negro came by in a car out of gas and no money; that the negro never came
‘back for the gun so he had sold it, as stated above; that this was the
last of June or the first part of July, 1930. stated that
this negro lived in Marshall County, Mississippi, exact place unknown, .
but that inquiry at Cayce, Mississippi, or Barton, Mississippi, would
e locate this no@oq _that he was a bright yellow negro, sbout
e - 35.0r 40 years o0ld; -that he not remember any. other descriptive details
A of the man. ' B T

g
Z
&
8

e

-

. 4 'The BIRMINGHAM OFFICE, at MARSHALL C MISSISSIFPI,
. 4% Cayce, or Bartonm, will ascertain the location or%pgyo,
. and question him regarding his possession of a .45 Colt Automa ¢ pistol,
U. S. Army Model, serial #231182, determining where he got it, tracing
ownership of same and, if the gun is traced out of that district, will
set out appropriate leads. borrowed $10400 on this gun the
_latter part of June, 1930, from Houston Beloat, near Hickory Hill, Tenn.

T e v
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. UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
\THIS casE oriGINATED AT Dklshome City

oerans: & 2 short time during one day; that when she

p; ’ Iu ‘»0 FILE NO. 7=19
v’ %m MADE AT: . DATR .WHEN ."ADE.' ) PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REFORT MADE BY:
o mene | o | s G @
/ o - he o A A CTER
= GEORGE m.u BARNES, with alisses, cumemmeress ¢ -
ot al : Bl

. CHARLES l'. URSCBKL - VICTIM ' KIDRAPING . B

QA‘ON ..: - , '

," = ?- states that she is only slightly .

4 s l A LT
»,; , ‘ ,‘— end does

R. U. C,

REFERENCE ¢ Tetter from the Portland Division Office dated
August 27, 1934,

DETAILS:

Agent contacted

los Angeles, Calife, She stated that she does not know CLARA FELDMAN end never
heard the neme before in her life,

tated that she is fairly well aequainted with (D
Yortuwn is a
8 e
in Ventura; that during the past sum-

was on a vecation trip through the Nort 4 having me
she stopped in Medford, Oregom, to call o that she was there only
eturn

she mteq
and that eside from this she knows nothing about these people and has no knowle
edge of the whereabouts of CLARA FELDMAN,

REFERFED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN '
Al BIC
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M. 8. Buresy of Jnrestigation
) @epartnu}d of Justice
' 420 Post Office Building,

- Dallas, Texas.

September 39, 1934.

Director, A ~
Division of Investigation, o,
U.3. Department of Justice, ,\'1\’ 3
Pemnsylvania Ave. at 9th St., N,i., S \’9>}Q ‘
Jashington, D.C. {“ é" C \\‘\
0 '$°§5q 13(',
Ri: George Kelly Barnes, - 5\""5’_ oL R
with aliases; et al, m(ﬁ"’oﬂl’v’r’“‘\w* R
Ckarles F. Urschel - Victim. ' v A e\
XIDNAPTG, ¢ ‘OTyane

Dear Sir:-

Referring to Division letter of 8/14/34 relstive to
From the information in Dossession of Special Ranger
this woman has a mania for notoriety, claiming to be
essociating with big time criminals and thoroughly enjoying such
attention she might receive by reason thereof.

Apparentlv che is the daucghter of
is reputed to have
&l one vine becn the proprietress of a house of 111 fame in E1 Paso,

Texas. It is ‘not known whether as an inmate of this house,
but her morals et this tine are loose

She was at one time the wife o QD = Delles minor
bootlesger, but is dovirced from hin at

this time and believed to be
the wife of one

- powgesiding in Osklend, California, ]
where- lived at one time. #has been the subject of AH
investigations by iedical Assoc iations by reason of his desire to

Tractice medicine in the

absence of qualifications, -mother 57(
lives in Dalles on_and—resides with her. . .

has been known in Dallas as far back as 1924, when she

associated with former Prohibition Agent and she is known to
&
]

have recently acted es informant for Prohibition and Narcotic awents.
Stie is said elso to frequent the offices of an attorney
of Dellas and has sajd sae receives money from him. ,

RECZ—‘»‘D‘?U Very truly!Z'ur'S,, /! 6/ /3 S -
SIS0IED v f o
= opiES PESIROES  BdEyn, 7 feone iy s
ce Okla.Cityeompp A%.188. . ., o F. Blae, o
Dalles™file 7-7- AR 5 :934 Special Agent:in Charge.

! P .ﬁ’.‘\.(\'A—




s testn? ven e e e Ao Ve e o

JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRESHOR

3

This will advise that on September
dvised the writer that

Mr. !eenan's office of the Department, had reduested the

et e e b ..

DISEDRRIPEN (NIRRT 5 A o

9

 Bisision of Jnbestigation

.Qi.gs.iﬂtpathntntn&!huﬂ&z

MEMORANDUM FOR ¥R. T

Hushington, B. €.

September 28, 1934

Division file pertaining to tné:Urschel kidnaping case,
inasmuch as he was expecting a visitor from the State
of Minnesota for the nurpose of discussing this case.

After conversation with you,

klahoma !ity

was advised that this file was in the O

Office for further study and review.

¥l

Respectfully,

-
S =TT L,
P;" N _7W‘71WJAA/

¥i. L. Listerman,

RPCORDED

apmel TR
o012 - 193

Al b1C-
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATl(_)N

'n-us case oriGinaTeD AT OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA.

form No. 1

St. Louis

_FuenNo. 7-17

.l
- REPORT MADE AT: f

" St. Louis, Mo.

DATE WHEN MADE:

10-5-34 9=29-34

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE:

REPORT MADE BY:

<ib

mz GEORGE KELLY BARWES, with aliases, et al.

CHARACTER OF CASE:

Charles F. 1.\Ux:schel, Victim. Kidnaping

..| SYNOPSIS oF FACTS:

DETAILS

Banker, postmaster,-Chief of Police and agent
of Railwey Lgency, Inc., Highland, Ill.,
all advise y Who for past 5 years

has been operating d5¢ to $1.00 Store, has been
driving 1928 Dodge Sedan since arrival at
liighland and has been barely existing from
proceeds of his business.

RUC. A\\ \O.’IO
Report of Special Agent- St. Louis,

iissouri, 5-18-34.

DETAILS:

On September 29, 1934 at Eighland, Ill. this agent,

of the St. Louis office, called on Chief of
Polic ho advlised-he has known for about five years;
that since m om Duquoin, Ill. to Highlend, I s been conducting
a 5¢ to 31,00 Store, but has been doing a very smell bus1ness eand barely meking
a living, GLe stated that but a few days ago a representative of some company,
ae does not remember the name of tiie company, called on him relative to
indebtedness to his company; that he advised that person the has been

in poor financial streits for some time past. He stated that since arrived
at Duquoin, Ill. he has been driving a 1928 Dodge Sedan and on numerous occasions
he remarked to him that he would like to make enough money to purchase a new car
but his financiel condition would not warrent it.

accompanied by Agent

Chief further stated that is a married man,
has a wife and one child, and he never at any time has known him to spend money

to excess.
DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
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— P in charge of the Reilway ress Agency,

Inc., whose officeés .are just across the street from
S5¢ to £1.00 Store, stated he is very well acquainted with s
that has been continuously complaining about poor business and
advised him on numerous recent occasions that Le does not know what
he will do if business does not pick up. He stated that bears
an excellent reputation in Highlend and that he at no time spent any
money other than his financial circumstances would rermit,

Farmers & Merchants Bank, Highland,

I11., stated he ha for the past five years or since
came to Highland; tha as been doing businéss with his

bank and has been carrying a balance of but from $20.00'%0 $25.00

daily, On recent occasions has overdrawn his account and he was

compelled to call his attention to same. He stated from his observation

dis doing but a limited business and is undoubtedly in poor finan-

cial circumstances at the present time.

Postmaster, upon interview stated that
.since came to Hdighland some four or five years &ago he has
been operating a S5¢ to $1.00 store; that?business has not been
any too good and that he is having "tough sledding". He stated on
severel occasions during the past year or two, when collections would
be taken up from merchants in Highland for different enterprises that
invariably would be unable to donate over $1.00 whereas other
merchents would donate meny times that emount. He further stated thet

beers an excellent reputation in Highland and it is his opinion
'at no time has spent any money excessively.

As all leads have been exhausted in the St. Louis.district
in the instent cese, same is being

—

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN. =~ =~ e
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THIS CXSE ORIGINATED AT °
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REPORT MADE AT: . DATE WHEN MADE: :] REPORT MADEBY; R
,  DALLAS, TEXAS, 10-5-34 10-.-34 D.L. McCOH&IAGK. -
€EORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases; et al. KIDNAPING.,
Cherles F.®Urschel (thim)

* sts.tes— an acquaintance
in Oklenosze City, told him approximately where
pert of ransom money buried. Informetion not at
all convincing. ’

RJU.C.
R=ZFEFENCE: Report Speciel 4gent Oklehoma

City, Oklehoma, dated 9-11-34._ Q\\l \o"[C/

ar cavron, Texss, QNI vho states his real nege is . :
now incercereted in the County Jeil at Canton, stated he met
in Oklahome City some time in 1929; that he sav her off and on in differen

towns for the next few yeers and that about the lst of April, 1934, she asked
him if he <would be interested in changing & quantity of money for her which
she advised wes part of the Urschel Rensom Money., They to0k a drive out of
Oklehoma City, south, to the fair grounds there, turned right on what he be=-
lieves to be Robinson Street, drove down this street to about e quarter of a
mile and turned left on a grated, dirt road. They traveled on this roed for
epproximetely one mile until they epproached an old dairy on the left, There -
they turned off and she indicated to him approximetely the position down below .-
the deiry farm vhere the money was burtéd., 4Lccording to description, ’
& sketch wes drawn of the premises and is transmitted herewith to‘the Oklahoma

ceraldty Division Office,

Q- - QD 1-: vith her $4 500,00 at the

time, and informed him she wes being watched so closely she was unable to pass -
the money which hed been hidden and wanted him to secure this money, pass it,
end he would get a substantial shcres He desoribes as being about
27 to 30 years old, blonde hair, color of eyes unknown, about S' 1" to 5' 4™
heiﬁt weighs about 115 pounds, very pretty, and well built, He met

on a perty and knows no one vwho could connect with her. He stated she rums
DO NOT WRITK IN THESE SPACES
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eround the country quite a bit - Kansas'cny, Oklahoma City, New Orleans and
Des loines, Iowa, and steys in hotels, He does not know her occupation or
vwhether she ever lives with e man, but does know that she often stays with the
sister of- a fairlywell-known gangster, the sister living in Oxlehoms
City. He does not know her name,

?s tates hé believes he could locate— in a
T

very short shile i e were out of jail,

This man's story is entirely unconvincing; it is not believed
that any credence can be placed in the story, and he is certeainly not the type
thet enyone knowing the wheresbouts of the Urschel Rensom lfoney, would be
dealing with,

On the day Agent telked with him at Canton, Texes, -

. vas sentenced in the State Court there to serve two yeers in the State
! Penitentiery for forgerye Ee edvised Agent now that sentence: was passed

upon him he %as not much interested in &ssisting in the recovery of tle
ransoms It seems fairly obvious that -believed the Government would be
éble to have him releesed on the state charges, and for thst reason gave cut
the informstion relstive ‘o the ransom money,

REFERRED UPON COMBLETYON TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN,
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Denver, Oelorado, ‘
-October 8, 1934 TiR0RM JCN:JR

M. X. Purvis,

Division of Investigatien,
U. 8. Department of Justice,
1900 Bankers' Building,
shiesgo, Illinois,
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FROM: UNIT #1 & UNIT #3

. 1934,
T0:__Director -- - - - ... .o
___Mr. Nathan e
___Mr. Tolson =~ ~ T ceme————
) - Mr, Edwards
- . ____Unit Two )
. ____Unit Four . ____Unit Five
; __Files Section . - Identificatmn Umt

Statistical Sect; on

____ Personnel leee
i Techn1ca1 Laocratory .

Equipment Sec
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,SUPERVISORS B

Unit O — _Unit Three

. Llsterman ____ Mr. Deader;cl

__ Mr. Lowdon __ Mr. Joseph

____Mr. McKee ____ Mr. Smith

____ Mr. Newby.

____Mr, Richmond

___ _Mr. Thompson
— Miss-Gandy:- ;- -: v ccimmran

____Mrs. Kelley
__ Washington Field Office
. ..——Btenographic Pool
- Secretary
’ ____Correct

____ Re-writse
_____Re-date
___ See me:-

E. A. TAMM - Room 5107
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October l&, 1934._ .

/lf\\ \ész:, " F

Replying to your letter dated October 3, 1334, in
which you rejuest a copy of one page of your letter dated
April 1, 1934, addresced to this Division, there is trans-
altted herewith a copy of your entire letter of April lst.

/¢
G ;u.

7-115-1360

RECORDED

&

 iNDzxgp ;

a Dallas, Texas,
Dear Sirs

Very truly yours,

John Edgar Hoover,
Director,.

Encl, #796108

R - 1 Copies madss
' st T 1 gellow




UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
_ THis case oriGinaTED AT ORLAHQMA CITY, OKLA. " FfuENo. 7-10 T,
B " reront MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADS: | REPORT MADE Bv:
Birmminghem, Ala, 10-9-3¢ 10-1-34 _ »ﬁ 7L
T

CHARACTER OF CA‘C{ .

GEORGE EELLY BARNES, with aliases, et al;

CHARLES . URSCEL - VICTD. ' KIDNAPING

| SYNOPSIS or FACTS: (colored) R.F.D. Byhalia, #iss.,

b7L advised ne purchased Colt .45 automatic pistol

U. S. Army model, fr olored),

: gz= Byhalla, Miss.

- Chain Cang, DeSoto Caounty,
whereabouts unknown,

ernando, Miss., 9-23-34;

R.U.C.

REFERINCE: Report of Sp. Agt- Nashville, Tenn. 9-26-34.

DETAXLS: AT BYHALTA, MISS.

C
b '7 —(colorad), vho resides 33 miles northeast of
Eyhalia, Miss., advised that he had the gun, a .45 Colt Army mod topmatic, gbout

one wonth prior to the time he borrowed 310,00 on same from

enn., Route 2, and that he purchased seme for the sum of 35,00,from
w(colomd), who ceme to his place with the pistol; that—
vised him that he stole this pistol from a man who was drunk, but did not say
whether he was a white or colored man, He further advised that he understood that
vas at that time on the COunty Chain Gang of DeSoto County, tilss,

. e . =~ T

R

cerana: b7 € igemt teleph oo Hiss. riff
Hernando, Missg., and was advised by e caned on Sextembe
23, 1934 from the chain gang a2nd that efforts to locat y his deputias

had been unsuccessful.

AT HOLLY SFRINGS, MISS,.

b7¢

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

r

Sheriff, edvised that he knewq
that he was born and reared neer Byhslia, Kiss., and tlmt he vas a warthless

APPROVED AND RECORDED AND mosx:p:
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b7<

negro who was alweys in same kind of trouble, and that he and his deputies had
endeavored on erous occasions to locat at the home of his sister,
the wife of] who lives o place near Byhslia, Miss.,

lace, but had been unable to locate him. further advised that

is office i3 succegsful in locating and causing the apprehencion of
or Sheriff
office, in order

andﬁt the home of another sister, the O% O who resides on the

of Eernendo, Miss., that he would notify the Birmingham
could be interviewed.

FEFERRED UPON CO:PLETIGN TO OFFICE OF ORICIN.
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FIr'M NO,
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 1) ahome City, Oklahoma FRENO. 96
i REPORT MADE AT: i DATE WHEN MADE: - PERIOD FOR WHICH MAOE: NEPORT MADE BY: - .
| A .
+ - |oklonsiy 01 ty,zOxla, | 10/11/34 10/3/34 -

r_:.n... 6 CHARACTER OF CASE:
SCRGE KELLY BARNIS with aliases, ET AL
SEARLES F, ERSCHEL - Victim

i e

*I*31S oF FACTS:

¥idnaping ’ _— -

Sayre, Okla, states that his inform-
or the purpose ol rnegotia-
for the sale of the Urschel ransom money
bas any of this money for sale,

ant will contact

: ting with
: i+ (gl
P,
REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent— Okla-

haome City, 8/17/34,
JETLILS: : AL b

Sayre, Oklahoma, was interviewed in the presence of
and stated thet he had contacted his informent &nd for
*he purpose of learning if hed eny of the Urschel ransom morey, inst-
ructed his informant to conteact and negotiate with him for the sale of said
sonay it k2d any of it for sale. He stzted that his informant does busin- ._.
with regularly and is in a position to get the desired informetion as
has the utmost confidence in him, He stated that he did not kxnow when his
informant wouid be gble to contact as he deals in liquor and is in and out
; >f Roger Miils County, Oklahome, that his inforumant is not aware that he is assist-
t ing the Govermment in the locating of said money &nd believes that he is trying
: o effect & legitimate nurchese of the money. He stated that upon the receipt of
"“%hy information of interest he would imuediately get in touch with Undersheriff
vho will in turn contect the Oklahoma City Office.

PR

iudersheriff

For the purpose of keevinz alive the interest in this connection, a lead
is being set out to contac at a later date,

UNDEVELOFPED LE:DSi ﬁﬂE OKLLHOMA CITY OFFICE at Sayre, Oklshoma will contact Trde:

sherifrs end for the purvose of learning if

hes any of the Urschel ransom money. 0O NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
R - PENDING RECOWDED AND INDEX
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Py Post office Box #419, R
- . Nashwilie, Tennessee, : .
October L3, 1934.

Zpecial Agent in Charge,

dvigion of Investigation,

U. & Depertusnt of Justice, e
rost Office Box #3M, S
sirzinghan, Alebema.

g

Dear sir:

The receipt ie ackrowledged of your letter of

Segteobor | 1254, requecsting & photogruph and counlete desoriptiss
of ths RexfIoRREaR:

: , @ former inaste of Ternasace tate Penitent:- b"!C/
2y, HNeshville, for the assistance of Sergeant of Poilew,

Frisco Railroad Compuny, Birmingham, Alabams, in locating J(_)hnlon.

- Thers is trunazitted herewiih one photograpl
G <+ R. Johnasy alies Rex Johnsan, Tennessee Stats Penltenmtiery
7 .57, who was raceived at that institution on Septeuder 17, 1331,
unaer ssntence of three years aftar convictior on & charge of housi-~
breaxing end larceny. lis vus released on Ueptember 17, 1933, and hic
pns:,!nt wherezocutg is uninown. :

“J. 'R. Johnsey 18 described as follows:

Name: J. Eflohnsiy Color of hair: Sandy
4 36 . Color of eyes: Blue

Wedght: 5 7% Cozplexion: Fair

Weigut: 120 - Ocoupation: Clerk

Butld: Slender

F. P Co 27 N1
14 0 1l

RECORDED _ it
' Yery truly yours, INDEXED T

// 1 'i! ’4.:.:.\
‘_-‘/ % . f\n_ . Hmk‘, 'f .
11l 2 Speciel Agens in Charge.

e-ivision *
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'UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION~ ...

) _,,'I"‘ms CASE ORIG-INATED AT OMOMA CITY FILE No. T=2F

+ >
!‘!‘mn'r MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADK: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE = -

Chicago, Illinois | 10/16/34 “10/0/5+ - | 4D L

TITLE:

GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliases, ET AL CHARACTER OF CASK:
CHARLIS F, URSCHEL - VICTIM KIDNAPING

~—

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS: Frank|Hayes, Chicego, Illinois,
admity receiving registered letter

from individual by the name of
from Denver, Colorado,
containing an gnclosed letter far

delivery to EdlBentz, Denies
knowledge of t contents of letter '
delivered to Bentz. LB

-P -

REFZRINCE: Report of Special Agent— ,@(H m(/
Kansas City, Missouri, dated 9/19/34, ’

Telegram from Denver Office deted 10/8/34.

DETAILS¢ It will be noted in the referenge repart of ciel Agent /
* thaet Edward]Doll alies|LaRue, elias}foley, register
number 44730, Uinited [States Pen}tentiary, Legvenvworth,
Kansas, advised that|sometime prior to the Urschel kidnaping

Albert Betes turned over to Frank Hayes at Chicago, Illinois, a number

DETALS: of "hot" Liberty Bonds for disposel, receiving a fraction of their face -

value, end as a result of this transaction, Frank Hayes suffered a

loss of $640.00; that subsequent to the payment of the Urschel ransoam,

and before Bates was arrested in Denver, Colorado, Bates farwarded a

telegram to Frank Hayes signed making reference to a

registered letter which Bates was sending to Heyes, and which letter

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

FORWARDED: m% / m?‘m‘ J b , .: /._ ",‘. L}' ,{ xf/; oCct118 1934 A:
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contained $640.,00 of the Urschel rensam money.

Hayes has previously been questioned by the Chicago Division
Office concerning his knowledge of the Urschel rensam money and he has stead-
fastly denied that he received any part of it. He has denled knowing Kathryn
or George Kelly but has admitted being well acqueinted with Alber tes, He
stated thet Albert Bates frequented his hotel at 745 South State ;ﬁf:et,
Chicego, in company with Ed Bentz and it was through EQ Bentz that®’he met
Bates, He has emphatically denied thet he has at any time hendled any stolen
property of any neture for Bates., He did admit, however, that he did receive
em from Denver, Coloredo, signed by an individual by the name of
advising that a registered letter would be forwarded to him from
e stated that he did not know the identity of the individual known
and did not know that and Bates were identical until
he was interviewed by this Agent. He stated that shortly after the receipt
of 'the telegram he received a registered letter from the individual known as
but that he did not recall the initials used, He stated thet he
signed for the letter and upon opening it found en enclosure addressed to
Zd Bentz, He stated that he had this enclosure in his possession for two or
three days until Bentz appeared and claimed it; thet Bentz immediately put

the seme in his pocket and did not open it in his presence and he has no ides

as to what the contents of the enclosure might have been,

Prior to interviewing Hayes, Special Agentq:onducted
en investigation at the Registered Division of the Chicego Post Office and

found that Frank Hayes signed for registered letter #76920 on August 4,1933.
A tracinz was made of Frank Hayes' signature, which is being retsined in the

Chicago Division Office,

Foank Hayes has stated that he will cooperate with the iiiision ’

in the apprehension of Ed Bentz &s well as an individual known as

and it is believed desirable to postpone eny further action in con-
nection with Urschel ransom money until it is determined if Heyes will in
fact cooperate in the location of various individuals whose apprehension

is desired by the Division.

- PENDING -
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (.-

Form No. 1 T
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CIT.HOK 4 CITV,-OXL:. . FILENO. 7.7
'REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REPORT MADE BY: )
Denver, Colo.” 10-15-34 10-8-54 o [ )
TN
. ™mE: . U . CHARACTER OF CASE:
: GICRGE TELLY ®.2MTS with alisses, et al
CL2IEs 7, (R 3 L = Vietim EIZXIAFLG
o

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS: airmail revlstnred letter, bearing re-

on .ucust 4, 1¢35, was address-
to FranXx *ayes, 74F% Zouth State Street,
Crhicago. A .

- D -

RIFIRICE: .Report of Special ;gent— Yansas ,ny
- ©-19-54 and Division lettar dated 10-3-34.

DETLILS: ~ A\\ b‘]C/ ’

=T ZZINR, CCLC. )
Throu:h tl‘e courtssy o‘“— in charge of the re~is'try

section of the Tenver Post Office, the registry records were searcned
for & letter addressed to Frank Hayes at "hlca,,o prior to :iugust 1z,

1233, the date whern ..lbert RBates was arrested at Denvar, Coloredo.

—located a recoré of a registered airmail letter bearing
registry #76920, havins been mailed on iugust 4, 1953 to Frank Fayes,

oerans. 745 South 3tate Street, Cnicago, Tllinois. 1r. Johnson advised thut
this letter was sent by*at Denver.

Tiis letter is evidently the letter rmentioned by Zdward Doll in his
interview with 3pecial A.gent—at U. 3. Fenitentiary,
Leavenworth, *ansas.

Cn Cctober G5, 1934, the Chicago Division Cfrice wras notified by wire
resarding this letter.
DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
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igent anterviewed (N - - ostero

Cnion Telearaph Company, who advised that Western Union keeps

copies of telegrams sent for only one year and advised that all

copies of telegrams for August and September, 1933 had already been

destroyed, therefore, igent was unsble to verify the fact that Bates,
“usinz the name of’ sent a wire to Frank Hayes at “hicago

prior to his sending the registered letter referred to above.

I'DEVELOPED 13.D:
TSR CUIC.GO0 OFFICE: it Chicago, Illinois, will make investigation

at the post office relative to airmail letter addressed to Frank
Jdayes, 74% 3cuth State Street, which letter bore registry 776920,

TIDTIG | A I\ ‘O—]C/
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y H. 8. Bepartment of Justice
Burenu of Infrestigution
JHH. b/]C/ Post Office Box 314, -

- 62-0 . ' Birmingham, Alabama,
: October 17, 1934.

Director, \54\

Bureau of Investigation, /
- Department of Justice, /
Washington, D. C.

Re: . R. JOHNSEY, w.a.
Miscellaneous.

Dear Sir:
Kindly furnish the known criminal record of the following:

Approximate Date

City, Police Fingerprints for- Fingerprint
. Arrest, or Other warded Bureau of Classifica-
¢ Name (inc. aliases) Number. Investigation. tion.
[,-".l; ER
= /J’ R.)(JOHNSEY, Tennessee State 27 MI
VA alias Pen'y.,Nashville, Ta Uvo 11
Rex Johnson d Tenn. 721067
\J9
3 RECORDED
| ' &
N j \ INDEXED am s e p
o) Y p"(\ GaU e m3s AE
M f//& 0CT 3019341 osomemivninr
. g ; NV V10 P
%o > CIoENE e WK
\0
Very truly yours,

Special Agent in Charge.

- 3
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

DIRECTOR

‘Bisision of g]ﬁﬁes}t’gaiinn
H. 3. Bepartment of Justice
- Washington, B.A.

' Form 6

October 235, 1034,

The following is a transcript of the record, including the most recently reported data, as shown in the files of the

Division of Investigation concerning our number 9163,
J. E. Hoover, Director.
. | ° !
of Fiagepriats | Name and Number | o Restfeed Charge | Disposicion
|
FD, Oklshoma City,  |J. R. Johnsey, B-50-19  burglary bending in the
OKla, 770, County.
SP, Heilester, Okla. Tohn R. Johnsey, f-13-17 robbery years.
. liasas, J. Ra
ohngey, John I, |
3 ohnsey, #7713, i ,
.~ < FD, Joplin, Mo, ohn L. Johnsay, 7-20-19 investigation
ias J. R, Johnsey, -
600, .
l !
SF, McAlestor, Okla., Joseph Riss J’ohnsey,ﬁ-zs-?,s bm-glary b years; escayped

FD,

FD,

SF,

SP,

Denver, Colo,

Xansas City, Ko,

JMoAlester, Okla,

EcAlester, Okla,

LcAleater, Okla,

Savannah, Ga.

iaa J. R Johnsey, !

12206,

1o Risg Caswell,

10-11-2¢

lias J. R. Joknaey, |

95120,

oseph H. Johnson, 10-18-24
liasus, Rex Johnson,

« R. Johnson,
113197,

allies R. A. Clary,
#8447,

n E. Harjoe,
alias Don X.
rgrode, #262,

|
i
1-9-28

8-12-28

54-25-29
rgturned

06+21-30

'

frnudulent check
[fiot) - fugitive

étate warrant

Q

t given

11-15-24,

] year,

)T yeer,

1 year.

B=0=24; returned

11-6-30, dismissed,




NV

Page -] Ontodber 26 ‘934 our #0103, =
CONTRIBUTOR NAME AND ARRTSTZD TR ‘CHARGE DISPOSITION
JF FINGERPRINTS NUMBZR . RECEIVED
PD, Knoaville, John Rexford 8-18-31 housebreaking S yra. State
. Johnsey, (safe orecker) Pen’,
. - ferez . B
SP, Nashvills, < [J. R. Johnasey, 9-81-31 housebreaking s
. . . yrs.
Tenn., §21067, #---, Brushy -
s Mountain Prison,
Petros, Tenn,
PD, Spartunburg, Janes L, 10-5=33 safe oracking -
S. C. Dickson, hold
#1284,
d 1914, arrested at Sylphur, Okla., for forgery; case|dismissed by payin
) off all cheoks.
g 1815, convioted, seyved 1 year in Jail for forgery +t Bante Fe, New
. Mexico.

1917, errested and donvioted at Tulsa, Okla., for dfunkenness.

* Represents notations unsupported by fingerprints.

For completion of our recorl., fplease supply dispositions to this Division

in any of the foregoing cases where they do not appear.
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1 .
Me #7-115-1366- . .

October 26, 1934,

8pecisl Agent in Charge,
Birminghem, Alabema,

Re: J. R. JOHNSEY, w. a.;
Misocellaneous,

Dear 8ir:

In reply to your communication dated October 17, 1934,
I am attaching the record revealed through a search of the
identification files of this Division in the case of the
following .

J. R. JOHNSEY, State Fenitentiary, Nashville,
Tonnessee, #2£1067.

Very truly yours, -3

\
@
1 Copy o

John Edgar Hoover,

Director.
Enc #613941 ‘

No.12
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Division of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justice, ~~ -
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Name and address of Contributor
ey b ‘ ’
7-6

pate October 23, 1933

; ) )’
Mr. J. E. Hoover, GivisiCit CF
Director, Bureau of Investigation,
Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

0T 28

] oo
Dear Sir:- ) ' u@dw Yo

b ieaniite e st 6 20

Following are the dispositions of cases on which
fingerprints have been mailed to the Bureau of Investiga-
tion:

Print Name and At;;s ' Disposition
Number .
s 6 172Y e
e R 2
_“'Okla. City P.D. ¥Kathryn Kelly Bernes Sentenced in U.S. Dist. Court,
- §3113 aliasathryn ThorneX Okla. City, Okla., Oct. 12,
Kelly, alias®Cleé& May 1933 to life imprisonment in
Brewer U.S. Penitentiary - Kidneping.
—— /J)f‘ ey 1 ’.
00 4~ e Y

Isado;'e__ lumenfiel Acquitted by Jury in U.S. v
’ . ’ ahoma City,
9-30-33 ~ Kidnaping.

é?'——kmﬁeﬂwy-m”ﬁls.*/ju;';,
: E) D ‘g;qgggJQG“bklahoma City,

is
2-30 ~Kidnaping,

-.\‘/-St .Paul P.D,
N\,

This form to be submitted to the Bureau of Investi-
gation to report dispositions of cases in which prints were
forwarded previously. Dispositions include such information
as advice relative to sentences imposed, fines, discharges
from custody, etc. Several cases may be listed on each sheet.

Very truly yourg,

, +  R.E. Colvin,
P&t Ry o Cheree
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- | Bifsision of gjnﬁesﬁgatgn - N
M. 8. Bepurtment of Justice

P, 0. Box 1276
Oklahoma City, Oklahama
October 23, 1934

.. PB4l b—lC/ A

7-6 .
: _
t

Director,

Division of Investigation,

U.S. Department of Justice, )

Pennsylvania Avenue at 9th Street, N.W.,

Vashington, D. C,

°

{ ' o
£ Dear Sir: Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES with

aliases, et al,
CHARLES F ¥ URSCHEL - Victim,
KIDNAPING.

7 I am tranamitting herewith an article appearing
in the[Tulsa World on October 21, 1934 which it occurred
to me pight be of interest to the Division,

Very ¢t yours,

/ DWIGHT BRANTLEY, Z
7/ Special Agent iz?mrge.

o B
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TULSA WORLD

OCTOBER 21, 1934
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frace the wrist of 8
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Form No. 1 ] .
THIS cASE ORIGINATED AT Ukl8homa City, Okla

UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

homa FuE NO.. 7-9

REPORT MADE AT: <. DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REPORT MADE BY:
Som mrmcices, ML |wo/m/or | sperze GEEEEEEEES
> /22/ 9//Jé1/54

L SN

v GEORGE KELLY BARNZS, with aliase
CHARLZS F. ,Q'PSCHE[. - Victin

s; IT AL

CHARACTER OF CASE:

KIINAPING

The owner of 1930 ro
license Yo. 7 4 4312
Ventura, California.

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS:

In answer to a letter
Sacramsnto r

1930 Ford Sedan, liotor No. 1-360

OETAILS:

~~ R

R

- P~
yioooTN

RN

rd Sedan, }lotor No. A-3607805, California 1934
is Charles 3. Ristig;*1152?Pa¥1Streetl:
Operator's license MNo. C-662803 issued to

Charles Zdward -Histif, 1132 Poli Street} Ventura, California.

R.U.C'

Report of Special Agent— Portland, Oregon, 9/10/34.

fram this office, dated September 18th, 1934,
epreseantative of the lational Automobile Theft

Bureau, conveyed the following information in a letter dated September 21st,1934
California 1934 license No. 7 A 4312 wes issued on Februery 2nd, 1934, to
Charles 3. Ristig, of 1132 Pati Street, Ventura, California, as sole owner of a

7805. Operator's license MNo. C-662803 was

issued Januery Slst, 1934 to Charles idwyerd Ristig, 1132 Poli Street, Ventura,
California, descrived as 49 ycers of age, 5'9" tell, 165 pounds, eyes blue,
heir gray, merried, date of birth June 18th, 1834, ’

called attention to the fact that the Califoimia
Division of Registration took the address covering the Ford car in cuestion
as Patl Street, but thet the Operetor's license gives the address as Poli Street

RAFERRED UPQT COTLETION 7O OFFICE OF ORIGIN

Al B1C

<
o AT
o ;’ Lo 4
S

APPROVED AND 73 ST .
FORWARDED: PECIAL AGENT ;o [
>IN Cuasce RS

o 7 -
COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO;

~—3 - Division

2 - Cklehoma City

2 - Portland

2 - Sear Trancisco Y

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
RCCORDED AND INDEXED:
UNITED STATES , CHECKED OFF:

P Y PRt R PR f

P aAr - - 1
‘J 4 ‘4 JACKETED: '

LoeeT BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
ROUTED TO: - . FILE
.- b

o . L2
QI‘?""‘ \.:'l ~ | !

€. & GCYERAKELNT PRINTIAG 0f HICK: $5a1

T—2024
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! ~_ P. 0. Box 1278 T
- : Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
-l October 16, 193¢
| b gl -
N 7-6¢
&
-~Special igent in Charge,
Detroit, Wichigan,
Dear Sir: Re: George Kellyc%arnos. with aliases,
et al; Charles F.OUrschel - Victim,

Kidnaping,

Today United-States siarshsl( B ot oxlenoma City
_appeared at this office and gave me a letter written by Kathryn

‘elly to her husband, George Kelly, last fall after the completion

of the trial in this case and at about the time preparations were

being made to move these two subjects to prison. stated

that he d1d not give the letter to Subject Kelly beocause he had

- e forgotten it and that he put it away and recently came across it in
e same of his papers,

The letter is as follows:
"Sat, Morn,
"My Dear Husband:

"No doubt you are back ut Leavenworth by now, I really had my
nisgivings yesterday tho' it being fri. the 13th. I was gure
the train would wreck, or you'd get hurt. You know my supersti-
cious nature. I have a much worse cold today. Have Just sent
after some Vicks Vapor rub and I really feel sick, but will bve
all right soon I hope. I will be awfuly glad when I leave here,
Anything for a change however, two of the jailera here have been
awfuly Kind and nice to me, the others, hate me, I supposs.

"It is much more lonely, for me Dear, 3ince you left, Just the
thought, of you here in the building was worth a lot, I do hope,
I can be with mother, to cheer her up. I am going to try my best
to be a model prisoner if with her, and perhaps she can make
parole, if I can't later, as for me personally, I'd just as soon,

—— ..

17~ 4i .=
L S A
) R N T A ST
N S

ERRA TN R A

\ L A R HEA T

V. ! . / .
R I R v o N R




AR

S TR NI S

-l

be inside as out, without you, and you lmow that, so don't worry
about me loney. My life is 80 wrapped up with you I wouldn't onjoy
Xy pleasures ocutside without you anyway Dear.

"I @o hope you will try to be a good prisoner sweetheart. The cards
are stacked against you, 30 be man enough to realize it and don't
give them a chance to murder you, thats what they want, I ¥now how
good, and sweet you are Dear, and I will always adore you, and that's
all that really matters. You have been and will alwaya be, the one
great love, of my 1life, and if 1t is Gods will to separate us forever,
that cannot destroy our love, and I don't beleive that is his will,
for he alone realizes, that you and I naver harmed anyone, and that
we've helped hundreds, of the needy, and I think we will again be
together in the future. KNone of the accused have been given Justice
here., You ¥now, and a very bad picture has been painted of us, and
poor old sweet mother but honey, the pudblic doesn't know, so don't
feel hard, about it, I em glad, you were man enough to keep the
othsr two fellows out of it. No body likes & squesler, and altho'
they deserved it, Let the smart guys figure it out, i{f they ocan.
They could have cleared me, but rather than talk, I'd rather bde
here. Think of me iweetheart, and I shall be thinking of you, cone-
stantly. ' Try to be satisfied and don't worry, Just remember the
happy hours we've enjoyed together, nobody can take those away, and
we have been happier in the past three years, than most people have
thro' a life time Darling.

*¥%{th a heart full of love, and a big Kiss, until death us Ao part,
your very own,
Kathryn."

The original of this letter is in possession of the Oklahoma City office,

I realize thot this womsan haa dbeen interviewed times without
number in connection with this case and that very little infommation of
any value has been obtained frem her, It should be noted, however, that
this waman {n her owmn handwriting atates: "] am glad you were man eémough ~
to keaep the other two fellows out of it.” There now exists and has
existed the belief upon the part of practically all persons having any
connection with this case that thers was a "finger man” in it, dbut his
identity hus never been ascertained. {nformed me that et the
time he moved Kathryn Kelly from Oklahoma City to prison that she

bl
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mimpx—féoaod hin as 'heing villing to do almost anything in the world to

€et her mother out of prison; that he belleved then and delieves now_
that possidly, if properly approached, she might be induced to rive
informatforn that would lead to the identity of the "finger man." I
realize that thies Division is not in a position to offer her any
inducement but it has occurred to me that it would be appropriate to
again interview her and mention the infommation that we now have and
possibly her attitude could be aacertained.

- It is therefore requested that Kathryn Kelly again de
interviewed and it be ascertained how she feels vwith respect to

furnishing inforxation, if she hes any, in connection with this
matter.

Very truly yours,

DWIGHT BRANTLEY,
Special Agent in Charge.

ce-Diviasion. /
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Division of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justice,
Oklshoma City, Oklahoma

RHC -b—I(/ . (Name and address o‘f Contributor)
| | Date_ October 23, 1933 )
ey
" Director, Burean of Investigation, DSON OF ST

Department of Justice, - OCT 26 1933
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:-

e
Following are the dispositions of cdses on which
fingerprints have been mailed to the Bureau of Investiga-

tion:

-2 v

Print Name and Alias Disposition

Number
3_(_ .0 75/03/
7 rpﬂﬁ*fi%fﬁ"‘—“‘sﬂﬂ“xfoaiok“~°***-~———£aqu§#¢ed—bngupy*;a,gvs.,D&st.,“

i #24188 ,p Lu,Court Okla. City,Sept.30, 1933 -
! Kidnaping,.

ﬂ}) Wffﬂelly Sentenced in U.S.-Dist. Court,

Oklahoma City, Oct. 7, 1933, 5
g;q, years in U. S. Penitentiary -

Kidmaping - Freed on appeal

. and'-——' e T

This form to be submitted to the Bureau of Investi-
gation to report dispositions of cases in which prints were
forwarded previously. Dispositions include such information
as advice relative to sentences imposed, fines, discharges
from custody, etc. Several cases may be listed on each ‘sheet.

- Very

. ”‘;_‘:-'i ) R. H. Colvin

) \ ‘_ (s(?fefcn.cmmilei)n Charge.



420 Federsl Building,
I 4

October 29, 1934.

b1l

Postmaster,
Paredise, Texap.

Dear Madam: .

- I am pleased to enclose herewifh a list of
the serial numbers of the bills paid in the Urschel
Ransom. I am unable to give you a list of those not yet
accounted for, dut it &8 my impression that all bills pre-
vioualy recovered in this case have been removed from
circuletion so that should a bill coms to your notice
with the serial number upon this list, I would be pleased
to hear froa you.

1 am not aware of any reward outstanding
for this money, &nd if you desire further informetion
slong this lime, you may communicate direct with Mr.
Urschel as I am positive the Government has offered no
Tewerd,

Yery truly yours,

F.J. BLAKE,
Special Ament in Charpe.

regP ij

.
" . /
cce-Diviai )

= :
: Phepees e L L T T T i s
e mialumetie i b Aian e o ot einet aren . . — .

"Dallas, Texas. T
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P. 0. Box 1276
Oklahoma City, Oklghoma _
totcber 30, 1934 '

e

3pecial Agent in Charge,
Detroit, Michigan,

dear 3irt

’ o .

GSCROZ LILLY BANNES, with aliases, et al;
SIANLES Fo(PR3CHIL - Victim;

EIOHAPING.,

Re:

Hr, 4. R,(,grrett of Cklahoma City who was withk Lr, Ursahel
the night he was kidnaped, was in the office today and stated
that recently he has been doing some o0il drilling in Portotoec
County, Cklahoma and while there, interviewed a woman by the
naco ot*vho resides on & farm, snd that this woman
told him she had seen a letter received by Mra, Coleman, the
grundmother of Katherine kKelly, which was from Katherine, re=-
guesting that she keep a certain Chevrolet automobile and not
to sell it, us she would need it and wanted her to meet her,
Fatherine, with it at some place to be docignated dbatween now
and Christmas, which apparently relates to some plan she hus
in mind to escape. ’

This information is beins; furnished you in order that you
rmey apprise the prison officials at Milan, MNichigen. thersof.

Very truly yours,

DAIGIP BRANTLEY,
Special Agent in Charge.

' e
N

ce Jdivision

RECORDED " ; g
& 7= 15 -

'
i

HOV 5 1034
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVEiR
DIRECTOR

' Bifiision of Infrestigation
3. 8. Bepartment of Justice
Mashington, B. €.

- vLL 4 " Ngvember 5, 1934
' -115

MEHORANDUH FOP. MR. TAMM

RE: GFORGE KELLY BARNES, with
eliases, et al.

Charles F: Urschel - Victim
b—_)C” Kidnaping.

. In accordance with the memorandum for the Director
o sybmitted by Mr. R. Newby on this date, the attached tele-
ram is being directed to Special Agent in Charge C. C.

Spears, who is located the Umpqua Hotel, Roseburg, Oregon
under the name of H. R& Brown.

Respectfully,

W. L. Listerman.

P
.
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"B ¥ BROWE

UMPQUA HOTEL
ROSEBURG OREQOH

FILE RFFLECTES BO INFORMATION PRESENT WHEREABOUTS SUBJECT OF
TELEPHONIC ISQUIRY
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';,;1.5 VIHG IH4EDIATELY FOR ROSEBURG OREGON RE L:EORGH
o T CRTeT Clark:

BARNES RANSOR [ICNEY ADDR:SS WESTERNUNI ON KIFG AOF+N%w

::OPLARS

A
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Day LrvvoRm

NIGHT MessdcE

0
NG LTiR ), | cams Lormm

Srip RADIOGRAM |

RADIOGRAM

Povces thould ek cas of srwe doved. edurewe
- wl) be smmuemamed o ¢ full svw COMm—T

Send the following message, subject lo the lerms on back hereof,

\./_.

D Brantley
Division of Investigation
U. S. Department of Justice
224 Federal Building
Oklahong City, Cilahom

K ®stal Telegi@i’b

THE INTERNSATIONAL SYSITEM

Commercial

Cuabhles

QU merica
Cubles

November 6, 19034 v

)
URSCHEL KIDNAPING FORWARD DMMEDIATELY NECESSARY DATA FOR FILING FUGITIVE

COMPLAINT AGAINST SCOIT

off bus govt rate
c¢hg. Div. In

Vl U S Court House

ce-Division

SPEARS HAK
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N'r To|son corecnnens-
JOHN EDGAR HOOVER Mr. Cleme....... ......
by DIRECTOR .

:

wen e son -
WS, e e,

Mr, Baughman... ...

z.‘atﬁtsum of g]nﬁesﬁgaﬁxm Chief Clerk ...........

Mr. Coffey ............

H. 8. Bepartment of Justice Mr. Cowley . .......
\ § Mr. Eawards .........
Hushington, B.d. .

Mr. Egan ....uleeee
- . - - . 1Ar. HarBo.. ... ..o ).
rEN /D November 5, 1934 M. Kelth .o.ooooooo..
. - Mir. Lester ... .ec..
3 o .
i... ; Mr. Quinn............
3

Mr. Sghilder... ..t
TIME: 12:30 .m')../‘rawmm /

Wir. Tracy ccoevemenes 2

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR.

. C. [ Spears, of the Portland Office, tele-
phoned fromJRoseburg, Oregon and advised thag’he is stopping
at the Untqua Hotel under the name of H. R.YE 3

Mr. Spears stated that he telephoned to the
y Office and that the United States Attorney there
had authorized the filing of a complaint charging Scott with

conspiracy; that there is also located in Roseburg, Oregon
another reletive of Clara Feldman, named#
who will be held as a material witness in connection with this

case. L J

M¥r. Spears requested that a review of the file be
made to make certain that the Portlana Office has received
all reports relative to the whereabouts of Clara Feldman.

I consulted with Mr. Listerman, Supervisor of kidnaping cases,
who stated that copies of all reports have been furnished the
Portland Office, but a recheck of the file_will be made.end..

1S = /575

Mr. Spears will be advised accordingly. °

h
H
YRRV S

BWRDED ‘?‘é{SpEe%ERﬂly\,
N G s ") ’
NGV §- Wi 4/? }
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. BRovewber 6, 1934
RECORDED ‘
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VEMORANDUM FOR THE ATTORREY GENERAL,

Fith further referance to the kidnaping of Mr.
Charles 7, Urschel, this »ill advipe that on Novesber §,
1954 et Rosedurg, Oregom one Alvin B, Scott was {nvolved
in sn eutomobile accident end had in his posssssion at
thot tize the zum of 71,360 which haz been idemtified as
pert of the Urschel ransom mcney. Soott 4s the brother-
in-law of Clara Feldman, vho is the siotar of Albert L.
Bates, the latter being one of the defendants who wae
sentenced to life imprisamuent for his participation in
the kidnaping plot.

The United States Attorney at Oklahoma City,
Cklahoma has authorized the filing of z cowplaint, charg-
Scott with conepiragy, cnd it is antielpatod that |
who has also been located at Roseburg,

Qregon & o elgo a relative of Clara Feldamen, will
be held a: & material witness.

Respectfully,

John Edgar ‘Roover,
Tirector.

Al B1C -

2 thin whites (c-1 trans to Mr. Stanley; c-2 to Mr. Gates)
1 yellow ‘(‘\
C- 3) .

c“ﬁ'

\J\;"“ ,L



Novesber 6, 1954

t

| RECOKDED
T e e
/‘.//\: "/ ._::7.2
- MEMORARDUM FOR THE ASSISTANT TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL,

e WILLIAM STARLEY,

Trensmitted harewith is a copy of & mesorandum
prepered ot this dste for the Attorney General concerning
the recovery of $1,%60, ideatified as part of the Urechel
ransos money, from Alvin B. Scott at Roseburg, Oregon, on
Rovezder 3, 1934.

Very truly yours,

John Edgar Hoover,
Director,

nclosure 803794
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Hovesber 6, 1934 .
s - ~ECORDED ‘
O\ o A TIPS i
NS /n(';
MEMORANDUM FOR MR, ROBERT M. GATES, PUBLICITY OFFICER.
Trensmitted herewith is a copy of & memorandum
prepared on this date for the Attorney (General conceraing
the recovery of $1,3%60, identified as part of the Urschel
ranson monsy, f{rom Alvin H, Scott at Roseburg, Oregon, on
Very truly yours,
Joln Edgar Hoover,
Director.
Enclosure 8035785
\; :
i \“
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Post Office Box 2118
Detroit, Michisan
Rov. 3, 1934. _ e

-
~l

Mr. John J. Ryan, Superintendent, Re: GEORCE KELLY BARNES, witlh eliases;

United Statea Deteation Farm, et al;
mm. Klokigen. . CHARLES F.
- ) - Kidnaping.

URSCHEL - Vietim.

Dear 3ir:

This i{s to aivise that ] am in recaipt of & letter from our
Oklahoma City Office advising that they have received coafidential
information that a letter has been received by Mrs. Colsman, the
grendmother of Katherine Kelly, whiech was from Katherime, requesting
that shs keep a certain Chevrrolet autamodile and not to ssll it as
she would need it and wanted her to meet her, Katherine, with it
at sone place to be deaignated betwean now and Chriastmas.

This informetion is being pessed on to you with the thought
S that there 1s & possibility that the imstruotions relative to the
R ‘ Chevrolet may indicets that Xatherine Kelly has scme plan in mind
to esespe.

If any further information is receiwd at this offiee in
connedtion with the sbove, it will de sent to you {rmediately.

Yery truly yours,

AV m. 1a
-\O / Spoou;.:;n't in Charge.

cc: Division .

Detroit File: 7-10
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v RIGINATED AT  (Qklahoma Cit.y, Oklahama ] FILENO. 7.6

DATE WHEN MADE: “ PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY:

e ] naes | QEEEEEED

baahma City, Okla,

TITLE: Ch..ngedo <. :

GEORGEJELLY BARNES with aliases, et alj

ALVIN H.©SCOTT - FUGITIVE; Kidnapings
FUGITIVE.

CHARACTER OF CASE:

CHARLES FMURSCHEL- -~ VICTIM -
SYNOPSIS or FACTS:

Complaint filed Oklahoma City, Oklehoma 11-6-34 charging
. Alvin H. scott and (NN o-c vith all other

,'.{'f,'_g.' e defendants with conspiracy to violate the Kidnaping Statute,
vy Liia, alleging possession and concealment part of ransom money
conep Roseburg, Oregon, November 2, 1934 in accordance with in-
S formation received from Portlund office, Certified papers
W forwarded Portland 11-6-34.
. t : -
J » P.

REFeREICE: Wires from Portland office dated 11-5 and 6-34;
wires to Portlend office dated 1ll-4 and 5-34,

DETAILS: - At Oklahoma Citys | pf\\ b_-lC/

The title of this case is being charged to add the names of Subjects

Alvin H. Scott and (N ENp 1¢ :ccordance with information received
from the Portland office.

On November 4, 1934 telephonic information was received from Special
oerabzent in Charge C. C. Spears of the Portland, Oregon office to the effect that
one Alvin H. Scott was in a serious automobile accident near Roseburg, Oregon
on November 2, 1934 and was confined in the Roseburg hospital. It was indicated
that Scott haed in his possession $1590.00 in currency, some of this money having
been identified as the Urschel ransom money. bkir. Spears pointed out that Alvin
H. ucott has been living with a sister of Clara Feldnman.
Clara Feldman is the woman who was living wi bject Bates &t the time of the
instant kidnaping and is reputed to have received a large share of the ransom

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

NO\" 9

RECORDED AND INDEXED;

1934
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mopney. ir. Spears requested advice as to the natufe of any charges that might

. be filed at Oklahoma City against” these individuals and any information in

possession o%,the Oklahama City office relating to the present location of -
Clara Feldman,

. The Oxlahoma City file fails to reflect any informuation relating to
the location of Clara Feldman of recent date that has not been supplied to the
Portlamd office and that office was so advised.

United States attorney Vm. £. Lewis, Oklahoma City, was consulted in
the matter and stated that prosecution would be instituted against
d Alvin H. Scott charging them with conspiracy to violate the
Kidnaping Statute. Lir. Lewis indicated “het Judge Vaught 2t the time of the
Urschel kidneping trial in Cklanona City ruled tha* tiie conspiracy would
cendtinue relative to all individuals who might subseguently be found in pos-
session of any of *he ransom roney.,

4 vire was received from *the Portland office dated November 5, 1934
advising that §1360.00 of the money found in the possession of Scott had been
identified as the Urschel ransom money, the $1360,00 being all in $20.00
Federal Reserve notes issued at Kansas City.

On iovember 6, 1934 & conference was had with Assistant United States

Lttorney Francis M. Dudley at Oklahora City, Oklehoma and a cazplaint was
prepared charging Subjects Alvin H. 3cott and with conspiracy
to violete the Kidnaping Statute, along with the fourteen other subject de-

fendaents who were tried at Oklahoma City on Kidnaping charges. This complaint
alleges the following overt uct to include these two subjects:

"That on or about Noveaber £, 1934 at Roseburg, Oregon Alvin H. Scott
and— did 'mowingly, wilfully, unlewfully end feloniously
possess and conceal &pproximately One Thousand Three Eundred Sixty Dollaurs
($1,360,00) of the originel ransom money peid to the seid corspirators for
the release of the said Chas, F, Urschel." '

Zacock at Oklahoma City, Oklahoma on November 6, 1934, warrant was issued and
a non est return made thereon by the United States Marshal at Oklahoma City on
the seme date. On the same date certified copies of the coaplaint and warrant
were forwarded by the United States Attorney at Oklahoma City to the United
States Attorney at Portland, Oregon by eir mail, special delivery. This in-
formation was furnished to the Portland office in response to telephonic
inquiry of Kovember 6th end a wire confirming the same was forwarded to the
Portlend office. Attached to the Portland office copies of this report iz a
copy' of the complaint filed at Oklashoma City, together with a copy of the
jetter of transnittel to the United States Attorney at Portland. The United
Stetes attorney at Oklahoma City has requested that bonds be fixed on Alvin
H. Scott and t not less than $25,000,00, returnable at

Oxlahoma City on the first londay in Jenuary, 1935,

This complaint was filed before United States Commissioner Geo. J. L////,

) ct
The Portland office will file a fugitive canplaint against Subje

Al b1C
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Scott éhd- and will report removal proceedings thereon

.- - - PENDING
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_Colonel Gates of the Departam
and wanted to imow if certain in

. ning the recovery of additi:
“w~ the”"Urschel case was released C
yesterday, and I told the Colonel that I had no
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Rovenber 7, 1934

MPNORANDUM FOR Mi, TAMK

inforzetion to that effect.

1 copy

___A.....,...--.._..,,..
)
=i Y

Lo o Harwo....

S, Feth

Very 't.z'uly yours,

John Edgar Hoover,

Director,
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me EDGAR HOOVER 0
DIRECTOR -

. Bigision of Infrestigation o Aen

M. S. Bepartment of Justice ~. }:v-y

oy Hashington, B. . e st o

S . : - November 7, 1934

Mr. Nathan.... M. '3

Mr. Toason. ... .00
Mr. Clarag. . oo,

Lo datshman

MEMORANDUH FOR THE DIRECTOR o :" """""
A Tapin
- - AvCL Tracy

I have noted an investiga current in connection withi ihe o o .1t
possible recovery of the missing som money in the Urschel kidnaping
case.

About a week before I left‘'Oklahome City, Mr. Henry Hyde, former
United States Attorney, and quite close to the Urschel interests, spoke
to me of a client of his who had bgen found guilty in a mail fraud case.
The name of this client was Walterfdarks. He was at thal time in the
Delles Jeil, awaiting trensportytion to Leavenworth after his convie-
tion. He was supposed to go to Ledvenworth in a short time. Hyde stated
to me that this man Merks had told him that he had begn a former cellmate
_ of Ralph Capone, brother of Al Capone, and thet RalphdCapone hed indiceted
o to uar¥s that if something could be done for his brotBer, Al, the missing
Urschel ransom money could be returned. Hyde gave mefa letter of intro-
duction to idarks., I left Oklahoma City shortly theregfter for St. Louis.

I intended to go to Kansas City after leaving St. Louis, but did not
do so.

-~ I thought that possibly there might be nothing lost if I inter-
viewed this men Marks in Leavenworth. However, I did not believe and do
not believe now that there is enything in this. T told Hyde that I had
no idea thet anything could be done for AlQCspone in connection with the
return of the Urschel ransom money or anytfing else. It certainly struck
me forcibly that if Hyde's client possessed eny informetion concerning
the Urschel ransom money, he would give it}to Hyde rather than to me.

I do not believe that we should play the Capone interest in this matter,
end as a matter of fact do not think they kmow anything about it. MWy
thouzht is that, inasmuch as I have to be in Denver next Mondsy morning,
the 1Zth, you might desire me to stop off in Kansas City on my returan
tast and locate idarks and see what he has to say about this matter. There
should be a striking lack of interest shown in any conference with Marks.
As a matter of fact, I am not altogether sure that he should be seen at
ell., Anything purporting to emanate from the Capone interests would be
self—gerving end ny reaction is that this is rather a cheap trick on the
part of liarks and Hyde to interest thz Government in possible clemency
bOYLES'DIDﬁk“l} I will do nothing in this matter until receiving your

205 mmﬁﬁ:ﬁﬁﬁons .

NV 1 [}1034 KECURDED & INDEXEL ~ S AT
/M N % Very truly/yours, = . fl . I o/ 9_.,,4__
‘tﬁmum Wb ) oV L@
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OFFICE oF DIRECTOR ‘ : A

DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION i S ‘l
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

cr- 4P . .

November 8, 1934. : .

Ay vle

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR:-

relative to the sentences imposed_ in the
‘Orschel case, I forwarded a copy of the

Urschel ch him which shows sentences
imposed upon the various subjects in the case.

Respectfully,

L

Clyde Tolson.

1l copy

RRECORPED 7 //_/ ) /2 7%

D3
Vi ) ‘2 .
oo i ‘g? éé‘ ({) L
et 1 AW
.f,:\\ ' - Q?’ 0; -



Hovenmber 9, 1934

Time - 314 r.H.

<.

NEMORANDUM FOR MR, TAMM
(,f\.h.d.)

.- I telephoned Kr. Williexm St:nley of the -
Departaent and confidentially informed hiz of the
f:0% that the wife of Albert-B:tes was apprehended
at fmir, California in possession of $1,100 of
the'rinsom money in the Urschel cusej that the bro-
ther of Mrs. Bates was also apprehended at the tiae,
and both of them are being taken secretly to Port-
land, Oregon where they are to be questioned.

I informed hin that there has bsen no news—
P per publicity in comnection with this affair,
a8 they were secretly picked up and usre belng kept

in secret.

< Very truly yours,

John Edgur Hoover,

1 copy Director

Mr. Nathan .. .. ......
Mr. Tolson............
Mr. Clege....... ... -

M. Baughman ...
. et A_j/,'._‘ “S; / D]G‘ |

Mr. Coffey ............
Mir, Cowley. . ...
Mr. Edwards . U3 &

ereeeeen i, o QIR -~ .
Mr. Egan ........ ceneen Au" ) §3? Y
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1934
TO:____Director
__ Mr. Nathan
_____Mr. Tolson
.___Wr. Edwards
____Unit Two
___Unit Four ___Unit Five -~- .
_~___Files Section Identification Unit
___ _Personnel Files " Statistical Section
___Equipment Section ____Technical Laboratory

Chief Clerk's Office -

SUPERVISORS
Unit O Unit Three
- r. Listerman Mr. Joseph

Mr. Lowdon Mr. Schroeder
____Mr. McKee Mr. Smith
_____Mr. Newby

Mr. Richmond

Mr. Thompson

Miss Geandy

__ Mrs. Kelley

____ Washington Field Office
M

Secretary

__ Correct
___ Re-writs
__ Re-date
__ See me
__ Sgnd file

E. A. TAMM - Room 5107
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USMORAELKM JOR THE ATIORREY GE2EBAL. )

-

Eith further referencs to tne kidnapizg of HBr, Chsrles F,
Urschel, this will advige that on Novesder 7, 103{, on the basis of

& Fedarsl seerch warrant, Srecial Agents of this B&mioa. scoospenied
by locel officers, recovered on the rremises ogjupled Ly Alvin H. Hcott
in Msdford, Oresgon an séditionsl sua of £1,460,00 identified zs part of
the Urschsl ransos noneys There suwre elso losated {4,000,00 ic bank
drafts gurchossd st Lanver, Colorudo by Clars Yeldman, paysble {0 here
80lis The sesrch for &iditional rouasos {8 bein: mtinn

Zactt, tho wag jowolved 1 en autoodbile sacide:t oc Noveabsr
5, 1934 st Rossburg, Orsgou end vho hed in hie possession at thet tine
the suz of 31,580,060 of the rensom monzy, i3 rsported to still be in
en unconsciois coaditicn.

On Bovagber 8, 1a3¢ s Fedsrsl coaplaint eus 0
bomu City, Cxlshoms charging Alvis B, Scott end
with conspiresy to viciste ithe Kidnspiny Btatutes, o &8 an

ovort sct posssssior end ooneeslmemt at Roceburg, Oregon cu Hovesber
7y 1334 of part of tho recsom mosey paid by #r. Cherles F. Urschsl.

- Fxe owrtified pepiers ware formurded to tho United Btatss
i.tt.ov“'t: "2; ﬁrtland, Orogorn by the uum States Attorney at Okla~
,....:3- ..; the rejusyt thut not lsss than §2£,000,00 bond be aet

Jor eusef —idant.
v Rexpectfully,
Jabn Edger Hoover, .
Pirector, ¥
YED : !
e DESTSO 1 thin white
Bt w;‘l-\ﬁi 2 yellows
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MEMOBANDUM FOR TRE ABSISTANT 10 THE ATTORNEX GINERAL, L
MR, VILLIAM STANLEX, oo

I am trengmitting herewith a copy of & mseo- , :
randua todsy prepared for the Attorney Gensral, relative e
t further developments in the kidnaping of Nr. Charles 3
F. Urschel, .

Very truly yours, %“

John Edgar Béover,
Pirsator.

Zncloeurs 802308

2 yellows
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: R_ecewed at 708 14th St., N. W., Wasmgton,_D C,_

OURSCHEL KIDNAPING COMPLA!NT FILED HERE TODAY;CHARGING A;
R¢%corr AND “ |
KlDNAPING STATUTE ALONG- wurH ALL OTHER DEFEN;'
OVER ACT_POSSESS|ON. AND CONCEALMENT PkRT RANSOM MONEY

—— I ey
P T R o T T e A e — e

'fiROSEBURG OREGON NOVEMBER SECOND STOP CERTIFIED PAPERS. 1
_FORWARDED PORTLAND OREGON USA HERE REQUESTS NOT LESS:
TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS BOND EACH RETURNABLE : FIRST

-7 l.

MONDAY JANLARY STOP NO PUBLICITY HERE TO DATE“‘

BR AN TLE Y -. Mr. Nath@f .. ;...

e Mr. Tolson....
Mr. Qleirg........—'
Mr Baughman'

P(“ b/\(/ Chief Clork ... T ‘ |

Mr COffey S
Mr COWIey eemccnsaren

; Mr. Keith .
| e Leste
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JOHN E:':A‘:o :loovm : ’ C iy
\ ' . Bifision of Infestigation
RN @D . H 3. !ngarhnzutnfﬂhnﬂuz
Hashington, B. d. .
R November 7, 1934 '
s | | Te: 62

MEMORANDUM FOR THZ DIRECTOR

: . Al BIC

qof the Portland Office telephoned and advised
that newspapers there were carrying press dispatches quoted as

having been received rom liashington, D. C., with respect to the
; who had in his possession a portion

advised e com-
char-
cy and hav1ng in their possession kidnap
anson noney. Scott is in no condition to be remoted and there is
no United States Commissioner at Roseburg, Oregon where he is con-
‘fined with injuries received in an automobile accident. As soon as
the is able to be removed, he will be taken to either Fugene or Med-
ford, Oregon. Bond has been fixed at $25,000 each.

) further advised that information has been received
24 to the effect that Scott has resided during the past Summer at Med-
ford, Oregon, and steps are now being taken to have a search warrant

) issued with a view of searching his house for the possible location
. of more of the rznsom money.

tAr. Baughman .. ... -
R. E. Newby. Cirlef Clerk ..oooeee.

l i j Mr. Coffey .oooeew.

Respectfully, Nathan.........
‘ . Tolson.......o..a.
( /Zt./ i r. CleCR. cueeecennens

. g nMr. Cowley ..........

- X : ' i . tar. Edwards .........
RECORDED & INDEXED . - | | - Sz |
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- lﬂ& : OKLAHOMA CITY OKLAHOUA HOVEABER 5 1934

commis |

DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION -
US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

411°U S COURT HOUSE BUILDING A
PORTLAND ORBGON Y‘\\ o

f .
URSCHEL KIDNAPING USA HERE ADVISES HE WILL PROS SCOTT ON CONSPIRACY
CHARGES ADVISE DETAILS AND AMOUNT RANSCM MONEY RECOVERED AND USA TO WHOM CERTIFIED

COPIES SBOULD EE FORWARDED -

Official Bsuiness
Gov't, Rate Paid

Charge - Div. of Invastigation
224 Federal Building

ec-Division u/’///
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JOI{N- EDGAR HOOVER
i DIRECTOR

SR

. Bisision of Jnestigation
. 8. Bepurtment of Justice

. . _ Bashington, B. Q.
_:TDQ:. 1L ‘ /

November 7, 1934

. MEMORENDUM FOR MR. TOLSON

. Please be informed that Colonel Gates telephoned
end requested to-be advised as to the date of the kidnaping
of !r. Urschel. de was advised that he was kidnaped on July
22 » 1933 . :

Respectfully,

T. D. Quinn.

\
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MINORANDUE FOR TRE ATTORNTY GENERAL. B

G
In oénnection with the idnoping of !r. Charles 7. Ursciel,
I wish to inform yeu that I heve juet bsen zed ty the Pertlend,
Oregon Divisien offige thet Clere Burtiemne[Felinsn, tcgether with
e gon, Mward, wss taket {cto custedy thie cfternosn et Dunssuir,
Celifernie by Speeciel izgmnta end Iy vepressntotives of the Oregon
Stete Palice end Californie Righwr Pstrol.

On the persan of Glerr{Peldmsn there was found the s of
£1100 42 msnscx curreaty as well &5 sn sdditioncl 1,000 in ten deller
bills, vhich were not part of the mong peid sa raniom in thig cace.

Every effort will be made ¢o hold these individuels without
publicity, Ip onder thet they mey be vigorously questimed concerning
their eomnestion with this kidnsping, They are t0 De tekmm %0 Portlemd,
Oregon erd & complaint will be filed in Oklshome Oity this eft
cherging thoe vith corspirscy ¢o vi{olste the Fifnsping Ststutes,

Investigetion in ihe psst has indierted thet Clers Peldmen
wee closely carotinted pad intisgtely soqueinted with Riexrd Bents
end his eriwinel connsttions. She wap forzerly believed to de a sicter
ef Albert L. Bates. Howevsr, inferurtion hze reesxtly boen developad
indiepting thet sghe merried Retes et Bedford, Oregon somctine in 1985,

By rcference to ry mestrendum of Fcvember 8, 198K you will
zote one Alvin H.8ecott, beliaeved to bo & brother-in.lsw of Clers Feldean,
bes bestt takenm fntc custody st Rosslurg, Oregon, where he wes fmd in
pocacssion of $1,580 iv rsnsoz nmoneys

Fappocifully,

agnidi avevel

John Blger Eooén-.
.___'-:—»-.--.-.‘.:3:*‘?-'-;3 Dirocto:.

v ) =
e g RECORDED & INDEXED E
\

1 vhite CurLid DESTRQY L= ¥
? yellows 20 Ghienl7.1d02

r&*m ) 'p,\\-\oq(, ' !;“.8. o




reTa——— e = Sl b S e &

PP TR O R

. ke e A e ivle
Ao & S e e -

: .

¢

' C , ' o o3 ‘ a
)_.

N /Y"'

.- E - DI Hovesber 9, 1934, ..

NEMORARDUM FOR -TRE ASSISTANT 70 THE ATTORKEY OENERAL, MRe
WILLIAM STANLEY,

There is stteched hersto & copy of & memorcndum
vhich I have todey mbzmitted to the Attorney General con-
cerning tho gpprehension in Dumemuir, Ceolifornie of Clars

(Feldmen in vhose possssaion wes found certain maney paid
‘a8 ransom in the Uraschel kidreping cess,

—

4
J

Very truly yours,

' John Plgar Hoover,
-~ Director,

Bnel, 805310 ‘ . '
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.- U & DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
411 U 8 COURT HOUSE BUILDING
PORTLAXD OREGON

KOVEMBER J 1934

'URSCHEL, KIDNAPIRG IN GUESTIONING INDIVIDUALS UNDER ARREST YOUR DISTRICT

VIGOROUSLY ENDEAVOR ASCERTAIN
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;ggu ATTORNEY BENMCASKA OF DENVER
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Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

Oklahama City, Oklahoma

PO

FILE NO.

7-24

UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORT MADE AT: <.

Indianapolis, Indiana

DATE WHEN MADE:

11/9/34

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE:

11/7/34

REPORT MADE BY:

L
TME GEORGE KEILY BARNES with
with aliases; ALVIN X.“S
with aliases, et al.

alinses; ALBERT BATES
COTT; CLARA“FELIMAN

CHARACTER OF CASE:

KIDNAPING

CHARIES

7. URSCHEL, Victim.

Reference:

Details:

DETAILS:

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS:

Indianapolis, Ind., states her home was
ormerly at Tagoma, Wash., and that she is a
niece of C CTFELIMAN but does not know the
latter's whereabouts. Inquiries of neighbors
indicate Clara Feldman unknown in that vicin-
ity.

RUC

Telegram from Portland Office 11/6/34.

AT INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA

The Indianapolis City Directory doces not list (D

in the city of Indianapolis, but does list
which is in the extrems western part
of the city, south of West Washington Street. The City Direc-

All

blC

tory shows that is occupied by the
i‘ollowini ieoile:

laborer.

Further examination of the Indianapolis City Directory
showed the names of persans occupying nearby homes, among them
being Harry O. Turner, fireman, at 1045 South Denison. Agent
decided to interview Mr. Tumer and called at his home. MR.
/AND RS, HARRY O. TURNER were both at home at the time. They
are a little past middle-aged and appeared to be very reliable
and respectable. They informed Agent that the feamily

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:
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had occupiedigy ten or fifteem "~ -
years, perhaps longer; tha died some three
years ago, leaving his wife and the following children:

Son -- married, living nearby, being employed as a
ar for the Realsilk Hosiery Campany;

Son - who waa discharged soms tims during the past
.spring fram _the U. S. Navy on the Pacific coast end
who returned to his mother's home with a wife from
that s ons;

Daughter who attended high achool last year but

ot attending school nor employed this winter;
Son 12; and

Daughter age 7.

‘Mr. end Mrs. Turner state th family is very respec-
table, that the boys are both employed in the Real Silk Hos-
jery mills and tbat so far as they know the boya have never
been in any trouble. After returned from the Navy he
purchased a 1928 or 1929 Chevrolet car fram C. K. Martin,
uaesd car dealer nearby. The Tgy_grs@state that wife
is about 5 feet & inches tall, bionde, weighing 130 pounds,
probably twenty-five years of age, and not employed. They
have ssen her on a number of occasions and do not believe that
ahe has any gold teeth nor that she would otherwise answer the
description of Clara Feldman. They state that wife 18
not a very good influence in the neighborhood as she 1a profane
in her talk. They state further that they never heard of such
a person as Clara Feldman, with aliases, or Ruth Johnson, Eth-
el Davia, or Gladys Edwards. They further atate that they
have seen no one about the home who would answer the
description of Clara Feldman. were paying for their
home prior to the tims the elde died and have con-
tinued making payments thereon but are in very poor financial
circumstances. They not only have an equity in the homs but
n a vacant lot on sither side of the home. The elder
also is employed. No indications that money is
being spent freely were to be found around the premisss.

' Agent called at the Haughville su n of the post
office from which mail is delivered to
and examined the records of the carrier for that stireel. e

records did not show the name of Clare Feldmen or emny oib
as receiving mail on that street. The carrier,
was not at the station when Agent called, but he later

telephaned to Age and stated that he did not rempmber deliv-
ering any mail on or elsewhere for Clara
Feldman or any of her allases. .

ce- Al blc/
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With this fnformation Agent called at the @ Prcms - -
and, using the pretext of desiring to obtain information for
uge of the P.W.A., Agent was informad by
wife of the only one at homs, that her hus was dis-
charged fran the Navy samewhere in California about March, -
1934, and married her and they came to Indianapolis to his
mother*s hame, She states that her husband is only twenty
-7 years old an twanty-one years of age. She
herself appeared to be ween eightesn and twenty-two years
of age, had no gold teeth, and did not otherwise eanawer the
deseription of Cl dman. She informed Agent that her
home formerly Tegomm, Washing-
ton, and that end CLARA FELIMAN
her aunt. She states ar ago and
went to California and there married and came
with him to Indiznapolis, and that he is not acquainted with

any of her people. She es that she has correspon-
' ermittently with and has written to
since she, to ianapolis.

- Howeye
‘ - she bas not heard Mm many months and*
- does not mention her mother in her letters., K She fur er 8 tes

ST that she has not heard anything of or seen Clara
: two three years. Agent is of the opinion that
did not guess the purpose of the inquiry and therefore
probably enswered truthfully.

FEFEREED UPON COMPIXTION TO OFYICK OF ORIGIN

All bIC
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Rovezber 15, 1034,

Specisl Agent in Cherge,
Indiencoolis, Indiene,

Rit QFORGE EFLLY B4VNXS with
seliezes; ALVIF K, 8COYT}
CLA¥A FYLIHAN with elieses,
¢t 8l; QMAPLES P, URSCHEL -
Yictin; Yicneping

Dear 84ri v b-7C/

There 1s returned hereritk the originzl report of
Epaciel Agent deted st Indlunspolin, Indisna
Fovember 8, 1054 in the chove cntitled caxo, which hes deen
received in the Divieion unsigned or sporoved by you,.

If thie roport meete with your approwvel, it is re-
quested thet you effix your signature thereto snd returs it
ir the near future,

VYery truly yours,

John Edgar Hoover,
Direotor,
Bnol. #803618

2 yellows .

c-!
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Bigision of Inbestigation
H. 8. Bepariment of Justice

506 Fletcher Trust Building
Indianapolis, Indiana

EHR
7-24 -

Director,

Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
Pennsylvania av, at 9th St.,
Washington, D. C,

Dear Sir:

November 19, 1934

G
Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES,
with alieses, et al;
CHARLES F.©URSCHEL, Vic-

KIDNAPING.

There is enclosed herewith and now bearing my
signature, report of Special agent
November 9, 1934, which was returned with Division let-
ter of November 15, 1934 for my approval.

Al bIC

encl,

Special Agent in Ghgrge.
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JOHR! EDGAR HOOVER

' DIRECTOR . : i aa 5

Bisiision of Inestigation e i

) . ! '- caea. :

H. 3. Bepartment of Justice . T l

st | Bashington, B. 0. 2:40 P i e

- : ' PR i
S ' November 9, 1934 ! -
i Lo

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

A ) e s Sl L o e s

- Mr. Speers called from Dunsmuir, California, edvising that
he had Clara)Feldmen and EdiFeldman in custody and that they were
willing to gé-to Portland with him, that he was taking them there.
He advised no/ publicity would be lixely - 2s no one knows that they
are in custody. I advised absolutely no publicity should be given
the cese so that they may be vigorously questioned, to obtain all
information from them. Ir. Spears advised $1100 of the ransom money
wes found on the person of Clars Feldmap - thet $1000 was found on

er person in 310 dollar bills. He advised that five of them took
" these people into custody - Mr. Specrs, Ceptain -of the Oregon
oy . State Police Ogﬁcer of the Celifornia Highway Patrol and
- ' Agent q gent He asked that I contect Oklahome City
C and instruct them to file a complaint against Claraand Ed Feldmen
charging them with conspiracy. He reyuested this in order thzt he
might leave at once for Portland. He asked that certification be
sent to the United States Attorney at Portlend, together with the

emount of bond.
2 ctfully,
W Al bIC

E. A. Tanm

Do o MMW
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THE INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM
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\ ' November 9, 1934

D Brantley

Division of Investigation
U. S. Department of Justice
224 Federal Building
Oklehoma City, Oklahoma

QURSCBEL KIDNAPING SAC SPEARS NOT YET REACHED SUGGEST HOLDING PAPERS UNT'IL

TOMORROV MORNING WILL ADVISE IMMEDIATELY ON RECEIPT OF INFORMATION AS TO

Pa WHERE PAPERS TO BE SENT

SPEAIE - m -/jf '/L’\— -
off bus govt rate B DiVISION OF INVESTIGATI .
chg. Div. Invest. U S Court House
_ ec-Divis jon /( NOV i3 1934
U.S. DERARTRENT OF JUS
CHE T
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR

s . Bisision of Infestigation
H. 8. Bepartment of Justice

Hashington, B. . o
I : " 7 Nove ‘ter 8, 1934.

.

Time 10:30Z.1:. 4} c~

(2

u,,-uL,Q&w._

rse Spears czlled tnis evening and
’v.ugj some LrseXs now ani Les definite infore
Telimen v lire Ipcers asked for authori-

stetel thzi e

mation a3 to wrnere Clane

1y to szend twe hundred Jolilsrs for this informs=tion. I granted
aim the zuthority but on = C.C.Z. prepoziticn. ¢ also regussted
aut-ority %o zroczed t¢ =z suot zvout fifty niles down into Calilor-
nia W nawe Wiz cantacy, erriving trere atout deylight. The in-

<
formeant is the smme infommant reationed in ivo resports submitted

iz further stated tiat evaryiling wes gulizt today. They
pilowed up the vwhnois place =zl empiied the welic but nothing el:se

P I
el D.aviV¥lie up.

LTe OF 22 timt 3c0tt was sericusly injured end
iz =911 in an mm\x.sci’-us corndition., an Agemi is stationed at the
vedeide of Zcott =2t =11 tinies.

_ as Lile cdvize the Division the cutecane cf
tris contauct the first tre mirnirg.

) ““§ Respectfully,
o

-
Lo ire L EMMe

PO

v,

N
I

;\M ) 7 '//\f"’/\?//
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st DT NOV 14 103
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by lr. Sp=2irs seme time In Jaunusly, 187%. (lera's sontis wiso with nelr,
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JOMN EDGAR HOOVER

/DIRECTOR N N
' - Bipision of Infestigation
H. B. Repurtment of Justice i
o ‘ - Bashington, B. .
. - Esly November 9, 1934 | Time: 2340 PU
I
] .
M \EMORANDUM *0R THE DIRECTOR

I talked with at Oklahoma City and advised
him that I hzd just talked with Mr. C. C. Spears who was atDunsmuir,
Caliornia cnd who was on his way back to Portland; that Mr. S__psa,rs
h=d advised me th»t he haé picked up Clara.gFeldma.n and EG{Feldml ¥
that they had in their possessisn $1,100 of the Urschel money and
1,000 of gother money. I suzgested that conspiracy complaints be
filed on;"ﬁ*gfdmsms , and thot Mr. Spcars be wired at Portland as to
just what was done. I =dvised th:z=t there should be no publicity

given this matter at the present time if it could be helped.

Respectfully,

All Blc ;w/

E. A. Tamm.

~rem

Mr. Nathan
*Mr. Tolson._.._...__...

Alre Schilder..... .
T g
Ma Tahim . 7 .

Pl Tracy ...
fieea L
1 ";x‘\O\v —— ’/ fe 7/ :,/
N
FAO) \‘q_\‘y"
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Form No. 1 .
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT omﬁm L /ITV CKLA. FILE NO. = Qa7 )
REPORT MA‘!?ﬁ AT: ) DA'I'E WHEN MADE. ’ PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADI‘.‘. BY: . ;
Denver ,-Colq., 11-9-34 11-7,9-34 O o
TITLE: o CHARACTER OF CASE: - V
GEZORGE YELLY BiaRWES with aliases, et al
CHARLES F.rQRSCLJ -=Victim IDNAFING

K o= to be living at Salem, Oregon, address
J AR General Delivery.
o7y Z - 2 visited in Denver during oepte.nber and
Zh& § e & Cctober‘ 1234. lail cover plac n, ;,.Qf.‘
%;S% . N.*}.,S;_'-‘ = *Ho% 2 2.;%‘;' which 'is owned by
P =S YO o Tolorado license #1-18665 issued|Gust .
EoEL TN - e, Denver. Plates presently én car.
DPPR =1 ]
-P -
rerzrecz:  Report of Special azent (|| P zo-t1and, o-10-3.
Wire of Tortland Office, dated 11-9-34.
DETAILS: AH b_]c_
AT “VVV"7 CCLO.
Special i ent ir Charge Jav C. NMewman and the writer interviewed
at her hoe She advised that
visited with her for & period or about
six weels beginning in the forepart of September, 1934. She stated that
had come to Denver from Fortland by bus; that she was
peras; NOt accompanied by her husband who has not visited

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS: reported

her for about a year. She stated thatl left Denver on
Cctober £7, 1954, via bus and returned to Salem, Cregon, where she is at
rresent living, according to

She exhibited a 1etteﬂf€€";;wed October 30, 1634, which showed

a return address, Salem, Oregon, General Delivery. It was noted that
the words, "rortland, Oregon™ had been scratched out on the return address.

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

APPROVED AND RECORDED AND INDEXED:

FORWARDED: QM,C, 7? W Smmkm‘ ’/—' l / w// - /" \7:1 ‘}'3 Nov 1 3 1934
vV [

D‘fL ;xiass gra 'ﬁuLs;Raaon'r FURNISHED TO; , ‘.4‘ um‘rﬂ: STATES 4 cuzcxgp orﬁ 9 3 4
Cklahoma City ) "‘""ROYED 4 UV 1 ‘3 '905‘} AM JACKEI‘ED

Portland "‘Or‘lﬁs DES A ‘ BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Denver f‘u P9 Lml'z’laﬁﬁ - ROUTED TO: 5

LAV IR A IR A I ]
'

NG \\\\

T. & SOVEXNXENT PLONTING OFFICE: 1833

7>

——



-, N?"“".'Q',—?rr""y.;nn_ © e o

[P INSUPIY VU SRPISNCNN S SDI RSP - e ;- . . Se e
BRI e e b 3t maaths carkm 24 S s a3t b e i
o Il AT ST T ‘

[
O

-2 -
_advised that while (NS << i» penver she finisn-
ed paying for the car owned by her husbend, which was financed in Denver.

-.The. writer 1nterv1ewe— of the itlas Finance Co.,

422 Equitable Building, Denver, wiich corpany financed the car purchased
by George A. Zurtiénhe and which he at present is supposed to be driving.
Tais car is a 1933 Chevrolet sedan, motor £3715291, not #3755291 as men-
tioned in reference report. This car also bears serial $50406-~31797 and
-1934 Colorado license plates #1-18605.

advised that on October 17, 1934, who has made
previous payments on this car, came to his offlce with a womsan answering
the description of Mirs. Georpe,nl Nurfidnnegand made the final payment
of the balance due on the car, waich was 94.00.

At the Stolen Auto Netail, Denver Folice Departrment, it was ascertained
.that 1934 Colorado license rlates #41-18605 are still assigned to the above
described car in the race of‘beorge.i. Eurtishpe.

although frequent mail covers have been placed on P. 0. Box #2565, the
rent for which box is paicé by , it was deemed advisable to
place another thirty-day mail cover on mail received in this box.

On receipt of reference wire inguiry was made of the Stolen Auto Detail,
Denver Police Department, where it was ascertained that Colorado license
#1-1€665 was issued to GGust 7. Nero, 403¢ ‘ewton Street, Denver, on &
1914 Yodel-T Ford coupe.

Tne writer, accompanied by Special Agent in "harge Jay C. MNewman, made a
persoral exemlnatlon of the car belongirg to EF“‘Néro a8 very aved man who
nas lived at 4032 Newton 3treet for many years, and Tound the license
plates avove mentioned were presently on the 1914 Model-T Ford coupe.

The files of the Denver Division Office show that Colorado- license #1-18805
is registered to GEOrge furtienig on a 1933 Chevrolet sedan, motor #
3715291. Tais information was supplied to the Fortland Office by wire,

on November 9, 1934.

U-DEVELOPED LEADS

TZE PCRTLAND CFFICY: At Salem, Cregon, will make appropriate investigation

at the General Dellvery Section of the Post Office, relative to whether
‘Ceorge 4. Hurtienre and wife receive rail there. If it is found that

these parties are not receiving mail 7“eneral Delivery, Salem, Orezon, it

is suzgested that like investigation be inade at the General Delivery Section
of the Fost Cffice at Fortland, Cregon. It is suggested that if the same

is deemed advisable a pick-up rotice be placed on the Chevrolet sedan of
BYE6TEE Ko Hurtienie; waich bears Solorado license plates, #1-18605.

o DENVER CFT it enver, Colorado, wil; report the results of the
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Form No. 1 ; i : :
.. OKLAHOMA Y KLAHOM . -
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT . CITY, O QA FILE NO, -7
REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REFORT MADE BY:

<.
z

. 10/15 and 18 )
| Portland, Oregon 11-9-34 11/5/34 |—

TITLE: . o _ CHARACTER OF CASE:
GEDRGE I‘CEI(.I.Y‘ BARNES, with aliases, et al.
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM KIDNAPING

SYNOPSIS or FACTS:

under name of
stored\Ford Roedster, Motor A}1729745, Oregon License #{2-434,
at Ambabsador Garage, Seattle, Wagh., May 27, 1934; car still
at above garege. Tacoma, Vash., son-in-law of
. Clara Feldman, advises that his wife went to Medford, Oregon
- during August 1934 to visit Alvin H, Scott an
and he has not seen or heard from them since. Williem Hurtienne
and Tacoma, father and (D of Clara

Feldman, advise they have no information as to iresent wh ere-

abouts of Clara Feldman or her daughte

P.

4;. ‘(5"-

Sz
REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent{ NP atec at = o
Portland, Oregon, 9/10/34, w

1
:JU"'
1y,

ST

All b1C 3 o ¢ ='

—-= 4t Seattle -end Tacoma, Washington ---

- DETAILS:

Under date of October 15, 1934 the Portlend Division office
advised the writer that the Seattle Police Department had reported that e Tord
Roadster, 1929 Model, Motor #A-1729745, bearing Oregon License #12-434, had been
reported to the Portland Police as having been stored in the Ambassador Gerage for
-several months and that instant car was possibly stolen, that a check of instent

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

APPROVED AND VA - RECORDED AND INDEXED:
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car through the Secretary of State's office at Salem Oregon, disclosed
“'that sald car was the property of*
Detective Lieutenan of the Seattle Police Depart-
ment, was contacted and advised that the presence of instant car in the
.Ambassador. Garage located et 1410 - 8th Avenue, Seattle, was first report-
°d to hin by QU o1 =-ovo corsgo. Exanination
of ebove car by the writer and Detective Lieutenant disclosed
same to be a 1929 Ford Roadster, Motor #A-1720745, bearing Oregon license
#l2-434, of instant garage, advised that a
young man about 22 years of age brought seid car in the garage on May 27,
1934 and stated to him that he desired to store same for possibly three
months or longer; thatthis party gave him the neme ofﬁand peid
him $12,00 which was for three months storage in advance; that he recalled
ave him three $5.00 bills and he gave him back $3.00 in change;
that this party who represented himself as being as nicely
dressed and bareheaded, had no one with him, neither 4id he have any beg-
g8ge. T ‘

A search of instent car disclosed the rear compartment to be
locked, which, upon being opened, was found to contain a heavy pair of lace
boots, size about #9, one pair of riding breeches, a flannel shirt, leather
Jacket, a light cap and a pair of men's heavy work socks. Through arrange-
ments made with the air was removed from the tires, car
Jacked up and battery removed, with instructions to telephone the Seattle
Police Department immediately when(jlcellea for ebove car. 4
check of all passenger lists of steamships sailing out of Seattle for
Alaska, British Columbia and the Orient after May 27, 1934, falled to disclose
any record of —or—departing from this port.

Former Chief of Polic- at Tacoma, Washington, upon
interview advised thet he had talked with Wmn, Hurtienne, the father of Clara
Feldman, who resides on a rurel route out of South Tacoma, several times
recently, but that Mr. Hurtienne, who had promised to advise him of Clara .
Feldman's whereabouts as soon as he could ascertein same, had informed him
that he had been unable to obtain any information as to her present where-

aboutse.

Detective (D vho has been cooperating with Agent in
instant matter, was contacted and accompanied Agent to the home of Wm,
Hurtienne, who has been quite sick for the past seversl weeks. Mr, Hurtienne
was questioned at length but denied that he knew the present whereabogts of
his daughter, Clara Feldman. He again assured Agent that he would convey any
information he might be able to obtain to former Chief of Police. Mre -

-2 Al BIC
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-Hurtienne also denied knowing the present whereabouts of Alvin He Scott

further that he had no idea where
f Clara re , was and that he knew nothing about
the deughter of Clara Feldman, who left Tacoma during

August 1934,

- : the husband of Clarae Feldman's daughter, who
resides at South Tacoma, and is employed by the
Truck Parts & Engineering Co., located at 2705 South Tacoma Wey, Tacoma,

upon interview advised that he end his wife had been having trouble for
the past year and that on August 4, 1934 he took his wife and two year
old deughter to the home of Alvin H, Scott end who
reside about two miles out of Medford, Oregon, and left them an at
he has not seen or heard fram them since; that he had not seen Clara

.. Feldman, who is the mother of his wife, for more then two years and to

his knowledge his wife had not seen her mother, Clara Feldman, It was
very evident during the interview wit that he was not
telling the truth end it is the opinion of fgent that his wife is with
Clara Feldmen at the present time and he knows their whereabouts. During
the interview with i1t was noted that in a book lying on a
table was the address: Indianepolis,
Indiana, and a notation of 8 asddress was made without the knowledge

of It is possible this address mey have some connection
with his wife and Clara Feldmsan,

*Harry Byrem, 1152 Pacific Avenue, Tacome, who has furnished
Agent with information in the past as to activities of Clara Feldman and
the Bentz brothers, died a few days ago.

of Clara Feldman, who resides
at acoma, and who is the former wife of
Alvin H, Scott, was interviewed and advised that she has not seen her
sister Clara Feldmen for more then two years; that she had no information
as to her whereabouts; that mdisappeered from Tacoma
two or three months ego snd it was her belisf that she hed gone to her
mother Clara Feldman. <

That her husband Alvin H, Scott deserted her and went off

with her younger sisterP who he has since been living with eas
men and wife; that the last time she heard of the Scotts they were living

in Portlend, Oregons :

further advised that her brother George Hurtienne,
who spent severel months this past summer at the home of their father,
Williem Hurtienne, in Tacoma, was back in Denver, Colorado, and receiving

mail at P. O, Box #2565, Denvers
Al blC
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THE INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION OFFICE: At—
Indienapolis, will make discreet investigation to ascertain the
identity of whose address was noted in a book at the home

.of who married the daughter of Clara Feldmen, as its
possible this address may have some connection with Clara Feldman.

THE PORTLAND DIVISION OFFICE: At Tacoma, Washington, will
keep in touch with formsr Chief of Police-and other sources of in-
formation in an effort to ascertain the present whereabouts of Clara
Feldman.

At Seattls, Washington, will keep in touch with the Ambassedor
Garage, 1410 - 8th Avenue, Seattle, and Seattle Police end question
when he calls for Ford Roedster stored at above address,
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Special agent in Charge KBOORDED
Division of Investigation

I 4. 5. DEPARTMENY OF JUSTICE

P. G. Box 1275 VAR ~%4 j ———
Cklahoma City, Oklehoma : E\‘{)V i b 1 Vel ‘ ONE fik H
Lear Sir: Re: GEMGE 'ﬂi':.'LLYGBAR!'D;‘S, et al “

FUGITIVE
ALVIN H.YSCOTT - FUCITIVE
CHARLES F.QURSCHEL - Vietim
Kidnaping

In connection with the removal proceedings now under way
in this district for removal of Fugitives Scott tmdP to
Yklahoma City, United States attorncy Carl C. Donaugh at Portland is
desirous of having the names of witnesses who could testify in this
district. It is expected that both and alvin
Scott will fight the removal proceedings and demand a hearing.
ﬂls uncommunjcative and has furnished no informa-
tion to agents to date. Alvin H. Scott is still in a semi-conscious
condition and has not guined consciousness to & sufficient degree to
determine what his uttitude is. From past experience with Scott,

however, it i{s anticipated that he likewise will furnish no infarma-
tion and will demand a hearing.

will be taken before a United Gtates
Commiss ioner, probably il. {. Tmmel, United itates Comuissioner at
“ugene, “reron, this date. Mr. Immel will set the hearing ahead
a sufficient length or time to have witnesses brought from Cklahom
City.

You are requested tc furnish this office with t»e name of
the party who can identify the ransgm money so far found in possession
or seott anc Qi 2nc eleo advise as to whether ir. Urschel
would be available if the United Ctates Attorneys deems it necessary.
It i8 also suggested that you confer with the United States Attorney
at Cklahoma City as to what witnesses he thinks would be necessary to
effect the removal of the fugitives. .t this writing United States '
.ittorney bonu *h is of the opinion that a party to identify the
ransom money 7possibly #re. Urschel, would be sufficient. Vindly
give this matter expeditious attention.

iA\ | B1C

-,

Iz



Ca s mtene & i

O ot b A PN e i okt s e o s

o e el A LT L0 M e e o p s e A S -
— P R i D s e D U

“Oklahom City - 2 o  11-9-34

For your further informution, agents at Medford, Oregon,
_have located £1430.00 cash ransom money and ’4 000.00 1in cashiers'
" checks payable to Mrs: George L. Davis, drawn on a Denver bank.
I believe Yr. Spears has forwarded thls informetion to you directly
as well as to the Division and the lenver offics.

Jery truly &oura,

blC : C. . SPIARS,

cc-Division” Special ;gent in Charge.
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MEHMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

RE: CLARNNFLDMAN,

I talked with Mr. Spears relative to filing on the
people out there because of the publicity. I advised him
that the Director did not think that was any reason for filing;
that they should have been held at the Division's office, or
some other appropriate place and questioned considerably despite
the publicity; that no filing should have taken place until
after we had thoroughly questioned them ourselves and were ready
to admit to the public that we had them, particularly in view of
the fact that they probsbly could not have served a writ on
Mr. Spears until Monday; that there have been a number of press
dispatches today quoting him a2s to what he was doing, what he
was goinz to do on the case and what was being accomplished,
and that the Director did not want any such statements as those,
particularly as to what was goinz to be accomplished in the case.

Mr. Spears zdvised that he had given out no such state-
ments; that he had only talked with newspaper men last night
when they were in Portland, and had given out no information

vhetsoever.
Respectfully,
E. A. Tamnm,
FJ-’:CORDED e,
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